
4) 
5) 
6) 

F. New Business: 

1) 

G. President's Report: 

1) 
2) 
3) Quarterly 

E. Old Business: 

1) 

5) 
6) School of 

2) Treasurer's 
3) 1979-80 
4) for 1980-81 

July 28, 8:00 p.m. 
Third Floor Conference Room 

1980 

A. Call to 

B. 

C. Written 

D. Recommended Actions: 

1) 

SAUK VALLEY 

Personnel considerations

Beauty Culture

Building repair project

Resource Allocation Management Plan
Annual audit
ICCTA Research Committee highlights

4)

5)

6)

F. New Business:

1)

G. President's Report:

Adoption of tentative budget

2)

1)

3) Quarterly Affirmative Action report

Student trustee report
Vocational InfOrmation Program

E. Old Business:

1)

5)

6) School ofRenewal of contract with Sterling

2) Approval of Treasurer's Report
3) 1979-80
4) or 1980-81

Approval of bills for payment for
Approval of bills for payment

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Third Floor Conference Room 3L14

July 28, 1980 8:00 p.m.

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call

C. Written Communications from Visitors

D. Recommended Actions:

1) Approval of minutes as submitted

COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
3L14 

Order 

Roll Call 

Communications from Visitors 

Approval of minutes as submitted 
Approval of Report 
Approval of bills for payment for 
Approval of bills for payment 
Personnel considerations 
Renewal of contract with Sterling 

Beauty Culture 

Building repair project 

Adoption of tentative budget 

Student trustee report 
Vocational InfOrmation Program 

Affirmative Action report 
Resource Allocation Management Plan 
Annual audit 
ICCTA Research Committee highlights 



28, 1980 

Board College met in regular 
8:00 p.m. 28, of 
College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call Order: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's 
Report: 

Payable: 

Payroll: 

aye. 
carried. 

seconded 
Board 

aye. carried. 

to 
the 

roll call: 

Powers 
Scott 

presented. carried. 

seconded 

Treasurer's as presented. 
vote, voted aye. 

carried. 

seconded 

amounts: 

Prescott 

1979-80 1980-81 

Educational Fund $257,128.96 $126,811.96 
4,239.19 

$47,780.96. 

Ann Powers

approve
as

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded
approve

In
Motion

Building Fund
Site & Construction
Insurance Fund 550.00

Motion

approve
the payroll of June 30 in the amount of

of $60,985.58, and the payroll of July 15
$195,384, the payroll of July 9 in the amount

In a roll call

MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETINGMEETING 

July 28, 1980

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regularThe of Trustees of Sauk Valley 
meeting at 8:00 p.m. on July 28, 1980 in the Board Room of

Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois.Sauk Valley 

Call to Order:to 

Minutes:

Treasurer's
Report:

Bills Payable:Bills 

Payroll:

9,787.68 4,239.19
102,200.00

Building Fund 
Site & Construction 
Insurance Fund 550.00 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried.

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded
by Member Prescott that the Board
It was moved by Member Keefer and 

approve 
the payroll of June 30 in the amount of 

of $60,985.58, and the payroll of July 15
$195,384, the payroll of July 9 in the amount 

vote, all voted aye. Motion carried.Motion 

Chairman Reigle called the meeting to
order at 8:00 p.m. and the following
members answered roll call:

John FasslerJohn 
Lorna KeeferKeefer 
Ann Powers
William ReigleReigle 

Kay Fisher
Oscar Koenig

Fisher 
Koenig 

Juanita Prescott
Scott QuickQuick 

It was moved by Member Koenig and secondedIt was moved by Member Koenig and 
by Member Powers that the Board
the minutes of the July 14 meeting
presented. Motion voted and carried.Motion voted and 

approve 
as 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board
the Treasurer's Report as presented.
a roll call vote, all voted aye.
carried.

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded
by Member Fisher that the Board
bills in the following amounts:

approve 

following 

In 
Motion 

approve the 

1979-80 1980-81

Educational Fund $257,128.96 $126,811.96

in the amount of $47,780.96.in the amount of In a roll call 

July 

MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

meeting at on July 1980 in the Board Room 

Chairman Reigle called the meeting 
order at 8:00 p.m. and 
members answered 

Fassler 
Lorna 
Ann 
William 

Kay 
Oscar 
Juanita 

by Member Powers that the Board 
the minutes of the July 14 meeting 

by Member Koenig that the Board 
the Report 
a roll call all 

It was moved by Member Koenig and 
by Member Fisher that the Board 
bills in the following 

9,787.68 
102,200.00 

In a roll call vote, all voted 

by Member Prescott that the 

of $60,985.58, and the payroll of July 15 

vote, all voted 

approve the
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Page #2 

Resignations: 

Repairs: 

was moved Keefer and seconded 
Member. Fisher that the Board authorize the 

prospective candidate in 
Skills Board confirm-

subsequent meeting. 
roll vote, aye. 

carried. 

was moved Member Prescott and seconded 
Koenig Board authorize 

President commitment on 
candidate 

for vacancy. confirm-
subsequent 

In roll vote, aye. 
Moition carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
Member Powers that the Board accept with 

regret the resignations of the following 
staff members and authorize the administration 
to find replacements 

Charles Walrath 

Eladio 

-Security Grade 
in the Maintenance area 
Custodial Grade in the 
Maintenance 

In a roll call vote, aye. Motion 

Academic 
Asst. Professor in 

Culture, 
Inc. 

increase 
student. 

trustee, Quick, 
attention 

program. 
Keefer and 

Sterling 
presented. 

was recorded: 
Fisher, Keefer, Koenig, 
Reigle. Nays-Member 

Quick. carried. 

repairs 
the 
and 

for 
same. Raths, Raths, and 

engineers) the 

contract 

Board seconded by Member Powers that the Board

Cosmetology

Building

with the Sterling School of Beauty Culture,

original agreement but contains an increase
This contract is a renewal of the

Student

In

Motion

carried.

William Madden

July 28, 1980
Page #2

Resignations:

Replacements:Replacements: 

Contract:
Cosmetology 
Contract: 

Repairs:
Building 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded
by Member. Fisher that the Board authorize the
President to make a commitment on behalf of

In a roll call vote, all voted aye.In a call all voted Motion 
carried,

It was moved by Member Prescott and secondedIt by 
by Member Koenig that the Board authorizeby Member Koenig that the Board authorize
the President to make a commitment on
behalf of the Board to a prospective candidate
for the Psychology vacancy.the Psychology The Board confirm-The Board 
ation will be obtained at a subsequent

In a roll call vote, all voted aye.meeting.
Moition carried,

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded
by Member Powers that the Board accept with
regret the resignations of the following
staff members and authorize the administration

for: to find replacements for:

Charles Wairath

William Madden 

Reyes Eladio Reyes

Boiler -Security Grade I
in the Maintenance area
Custodial Grade I in the
Maintenance area

Skills 
Boiler I 

area 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motionall voted 
carried. 

Academic Skills
Asst. Professor in

the Board to a prospective candidate in
of 

the Academic Skills area with Board confirm-
ation to be obtained at a subsequent meeting.

Discussion was held on the attached contract
with the Sterling School of Beauty Culture,
Discussion was held on the attached 

Inc,

concerns that had been brought to his attention

discussion, it was moved by Member Keefer and
further by students in this program, After further

approve the revised contract with the Sterling
School of Beauty Culture as presented.
a roll call vote, the following was recorded:
Ayes Members Fassler, Fisher, Keefer, Koenig,
Powers, Prescott and Reigle. Nays -Member
Quick. Motion carried.

A lengthy discussion was held on repairs
needed to correct the deficiencies in the
original construction of our buildings and
possible reimbursement from the State for
same. Mr. Tom Reweerts from Raths, Raths, and
Johnson (college engineers) explained the

original agreement but contains an increase
of $50 per year for each student.

This contract is a renewal of the 

Student 
trustee, Scott Quick, brought up somesome 

seconded by Member Powers that the 

In 

with the Sterling School of Beauty 

original agreement but contains an 
of $50 per year for each 

Scott brought up 
concerns that had been brought to his 
by students in this After 
discussion, it was moved by Member 

approve the revised contract with the 
School of Beauty Culture as 
a roll call vote, the following 
Ayes Members Fassler, 
Powers, Prescott and 

Motion 

A lengthy discussion was held on 
needed to correct the deficiencies in 
original construction of our buildings 
possible reimbursement from the State 

Mr. Tom Reweerts from 
Johnson (college explained 

It by Member 
by 
President to make a commitment on behalf 
the Board to a 
the Academic area with 
ation to be obtained at a 

by Member that the 
the to make a 
behalf of the Board to a prospective 

ation will be obtained at a 
meeting. a call all voted 

by 

I 



Building 
Repairs 
(continued)

Other 

Budget: 

V. 
Discussion was held on the kitchen lease with 

project started as soon as possible, with 
the continuation follow, 
subject to the rules and regulations stipulated 

coordinat-
with. Raths, Raths, Johnson. 

recorded: 
Fassler, Fisher, Keefer, Koenig, 

Powers, Quick. Nays-O. 

It was then moved by Member Fassler and 
seconded by Member Koenig that the Board 
authorize the expenditure of $90,000 from 
the Site and Construction Fund for the 
repair columns, 

July 28, 1980 
Page #3 

various options available to the Board in 
repairs 

shoring of the gymnasium columns and the 
eventual completion of the total column 
repair project. The Board then presented 
questions Mr. Reweerts repairs 
to the building previously recommended 
his 

carried. 

Fisher, 

years. 

$13,500 for 
1980-81 year. was moved 

Member Koenig 

carried. 

were recommending to the Board that this leaselease 

accordingly. vote, 

questionnaires 

a 
of 

long-
area. con-

be 
and 

long-range 

that. the the 

budget for September 8, 
1980. vote, voted aye. 

carried. 

Lease with

aye.

college.

provision that the shoring portion of the

In a

Tentative

: 

Building
Repairs
(continued):

Unit V:
Lease with 

items: Other items:

Budget:
Tentative 

Sterling Unit District V. Chairman Reigle
Discussion was held on the kitchen lease with

ed 

Powers, Prescott, Reigle and Quick. Nays -0.Prescott, Reigle and 

and In a 

It was then moved by Member Fassler and
seconded by Member Koenig that the Board
authorize the expenditure of $90,000 from
the Site and Construction Fund for the
repair of the gymnasium columns, with theof the gymnasium 

July 28, 1980
Page #3

various options available to the Board in
making initial repairs beginning with the
shoring of the gymnasium columns and the
eventual completion of the total column

making initial beginning with the 

repair project. The Board then presented
questions to Mr. Reweerts on the total repairs
to the building previously recommended by
his firm.

by 
firm. 

project be started as soon as possible, with
the continuation of the project to follow,
subject to the rules and regulations stipulated
by the Capital Development Board and coordinat-

with the 
provision that the shoring portion of the 

ed with. Raths, Raths, and Johnson.
roll call vote the following was recorded:
Ayes Members Fassler, Fisher, Keefer, Koenig,

Motion carried.Motion 

Reigle 
said that a committee composed of Kay Fisher,said that a committee composed of Kay 
Dean Edison and himself had studied the
current lease and noted that the rate had not

the 
not 

been increased in five years. He said theythey 

be increased $1,500 to a total of $13,500 for
the 1980-81 school year.the It was moved byschool It by 
Member Prescott and seconded by Member KoenigMember Prescott and seconded by Member Koenig

the administration to execute a contract
instruct 

contract 
accordingly. In a roll call vote, all votedvoted 

Motion carried.aye. Motion 

Member Prescott reported on the questionnaires
sent to various members of the Sauk community
and requested some time be set aside at a

workshop or meeting to discuss the results of
these questionnaires with some possible long-

community 

range planning in this area. It was the con-
sensus of the Board that a workshop should be
set for the next meeting to discuss this and
other matters of long-range planning for thethe 
college. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded
by Member Koenig that. the Board approve the

Public Hearing for this budget for September 8,

seconded 

tentative budget as presented and set the 

that the Board approve this amount and instruct

were recommending to the Board that this 

1980. In a roll call vote, all voted aye.
Motion carried.

Unit V: Sterling Unit District Chairman 

Dean Edison and himself had studied 
current lease and noted that the rate had 
been increased in five He said 

be increased $1,500 to a total of 

Member Prescott and seconded by 
that the Board approve this amount and 
the administration to execute a 

In a roll call all 

Member Prescott reported on the 
sent to various members of the Sauk 
and requested some time be set aside at 
workshop or meeting to discuss the results 
these questionnaires with some possible 
range planning in this It was the 
sensus of the Board that a workshop should 
set for the next meeting to discuss this 
other matters of planning for 

It was moved by Member Prescott and 
by Member Koenig Board approve 

Public Hearing for this 
In a roll call all 

Motion 

be 
of the project to 

by the Capital Development Board and 

roll call vote the following was 
Ayes Members 

to on the total 

tentative budget as presented and set the



Session: that the 

Executive 
Session: Prescott that the 

President's 
Report: 

28, 1980 
Page #4 

Dr. that the Faculty 

that the Board was invited to a staff
on Pugust 22 and 

that the Board was invited to a staff 
potluck to be held at the White Pines on 
September 5. on the 

Program, the quarterly 
Action report, the RAMP document 

submitted for action 
meeting, the annual audit, and the 

Committee Highlights. 

trustee, Quick, reported 
scheduled for the 

gymnastics 
SVC 

October 23. 

Reception: Prescott 
to 

President's Reception to 
of the college 

Sunday, September 7. 

9:36 p.m. by Member Powers 

session to discuss 
personnel. voted and carried. 

p.m, Member Powers 

regular session. 
carried, 

Adjournment: business, it 

Board adjourn. the 
been cancelled, 

college. vote, 
aye: carried. 

10:58 p.m. 

submitted: 

is er, Secretary 

at

on

Regular

Motion

was
moved by Member Keefer and seconded by Member

be at 6:30 p.m. on August 25 in the Boardbe at 6:30 p.m. on August 25 in the Board 

At 10:55 p,m, it was moved by Member PowersRegular At 10:55 it was moved by 
Session:

Board return to regular session.
and seconded by Member Keefer that the
Board return to regular session.
and seconded by Member Keefer 
Board return to Motion 
voted and carried,voted and 

Executive At 9:36 p.m. it was moved by MeMber PowersAt it was moved 
Session: and seconded by Member Prescott that theand seconded by Member 

President's
Report:

July 28, 1980
Page #4

Dr. Garner reported that the Faculty
Orientation will be held on Pugust 22 and

potluck to be held at the White Pines on
September 5, He also reported on the
Vocational Information Program, the quarterly
Affirmative Action report, the RAMP document
submit-ded for study and possible action
the next meeting, the annual audit, and the
ICCTA Research Committee Highlights.

at 

Student trustee, Scott Quick, reported
a Welcome Back Dance scheduled for thea Welcome Back Dance scheduled for the

on 

Brandywine on August 29 and a gymnastics

on October 23,
program scheduled for the SVC gymnasiumgymnasium 

Reception: Chairman Reigle appointed Juanita Prescott
and Marilyn Vinson to a committee to
arrange for the President's Reception to
be held in the East Mall of the college
Sunday, September 7.

on 

Board adjourn to executive session to discuss
personnel. Motion voted and carried.

Adjournment: Since there was no further business, itSince there was no further was 
moved by Member Keefer and seconded by Member 
Koenig that the Board adjourn. Since theKoenig that the Since 
Board meeting of August 11 has been cancelled,Board meeting of August 11 has 

Room of the college.Room of the In a roll call 
all voted Motion all voted aye: Motion carried.

the next regular meeting of the Board will 

In a roll call vote,

The meeting adjourned at 10:58 p.m.The meeting adjourned at 

Respectfully submitted:Respectfully 

ecretary

July 

Garner reported 
Orientation will be held 

He also reported 
Vocational Information 
Affirmative 

study and possible 
the next 
ICCTA Research 

Student Scott 
a Welcome Back Dance 
Brandywine on August 29 and a 
program scheduled for the 
on 

Chairman Reigle appointed Juanita 
and Marilyn Vinson to a committee 
arrange for the 
be held in the East Mall 

Board adjourn to executive 
Motion 

on

the next regular meeting of the Board will



28, 1980 

D-6 

CONTRACT WITH STERLING SCHOOL. CULTURE 

School. Culture, Inc. this fiscal year. 

agreement is increase. year) 
payment per student. 

and increase is 
fair. 

RECOMMENDATION:

inc. renewed 
presented. 

the 
Sauk Valley College and the Sterling SchoolSchool 

and the

presented.
as

Board MeetingMeeting 
of July 28, 1980

Agenda Item D-6

RENEWAL OF CONTRACT WITH STERLING SCHOOL. OF BEAUTY CULTURERENEWAL OF OF BEAUTY 

Attached is a revised agreement between Sauk Valley Collegea revised agreement Sauk Valley 
Sterling School of Beauty Culture, Inc. for this next fiscal year.next 

The only change from the previous agreement is an increase. ($50 per year)an ($50 per 
in our Sauk Valley College payment per student. Operating costs haveOperating 
obviously escalated during recent years and we feel the increase iswe feel the 
fair.

and the 

RECOMMENDATION:

of Beauty Culture, Inc. be renewed
presented.

as 

It is recommended that the contract betweencontract 
Sauk Valley College and the Sterling 

Board 
of July 

Agenda Item 

Attached is between College 
Sterling of Beauty for 

The only change from the previous 
in our Sauk Valley College costs have 
obviously escalated during recent years 

It is recommended that between 

of Beauty Culture, be 



School program 

fee per student as provided. 

NOW, THEREFORE, each 

exchange other, as follows: 

is Illinois 

of furnish instruction 

"District"), at 1, Dixon, 

DISTRICT 506 
BETWEEN 

AND 

CULTURE, INC. 

AGREEMENT, of. July, 1980, 

506, organized 

existing of 

Street, Sterling, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as 

CULTURE, INC., Corporation, BEAUTY 

School"). 

WHEREAS, District, training for those of its 

1. ENROLLMENT. 

E of District as prescribed the in 

catalog in 

exceed 

cosmetology as set 

90 particular school term. 

determined by the Beauty 

Dean 

1 

(hereinafter as the 

of Education. 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER 506

training to students of the District enrolled with the Beauty School for the program

on a contracted basis for a set, fee per student as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties, each

bargained for and given in exchange for the other, it is hereby mutually agreed as follows:

students in cosmetology and is willing to furnish such instruction and clinical

students desiring it, and the Beauty School is licensed by the Illinois Department

of Registration and Education to furnish instruction and clinical training to

"District"), with its principal office located at Route 1, Dixon, Illinois and the

AGREEMENT
FOR COSMETOLOGY TRAINING BETWEEN

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER 506
AND

THE STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY CULTURE, INC.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 1st day of. July, 1980, between this BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER 506, an Illinois Community College organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as the

located at 211 East Third Street, Sterling, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as

STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY CULTURE, INC., an Illinois Corporation, which is presently

the "Beauty School").

WHEREAS, the District, wishes to provide cosmetology training for those of its

1. STUDENT ENROLLMENT. The District may enroll with the Beauty School students

who meet R & E requirements and admission standards of the District as prescribed in the

current college catalog for instruction and clinical training in cosmetology as set

forth herein, the exact number of students not to exceed 90 for any particular school term.

The final date for enrollment for any particular term shall be determined by the Beauty

School with a schedule agreed upon by the college in conjunction with the Registrar

and the Dean of Career Education.

1

the wishes to provide cosmetology 

students desiring it, and the Beauty School Department 

Registration and Education to and clinical training to 

training to students the District with 

on a set, hereinafter 

in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties, 

bargained for and given in 

The District may enroll with 

current college for instruction 

forth herein, the 

The final date for enrollment for any particular term shall be 

AGREEMENT 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

THE STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY 

THIS this between this BOARD OF 

OF NUMBER an 

with its principal office located the 

under the laws the Illinois 

the "Beauty 

FOR COSMETOLOGY TRAINING 

NUMBER 

made 1st day TRUSTEES 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Illinois Community College and 

State of referred to 

Route Illinois and 

STERLING SCHOOL OF an Illinois which is presently 

located at 211 East Third 

licensed by the 

students in cosmetology and is willing to furnish such instruction and clinical 

of enrolled the Beauty for the 

contracted basis for a 

for the it is hereby mutually agreed 

STUDENT the Beauty School students 

who meet R & requirements and admission standards the 

and clinical training 

exact number of students not to for any 

School with a schedule agreed upon by the college in conjunction with the Registrar 

and the Career 



2. INSTRUCTION, RECORDS, ETC. 

jurisdiction. members and 

Valley ColJge Faculty Association. 

agencies. 

be for Workmen's Compensation Insurance, 

Tor instruction 

herein. for 

Department of Registration 

of State of Illinois, the District, and the. Community Education 

Board. attendance, grades, 

college's the 

office. college 

admissions area 

catalog. Registrar 

course, reports of student by grade. each The 

annual follow-studies graduates. overall 

of college. supervision Representatives 

of the evaluation 

director of the 

credentials 

School. 

2 

Beauty School shall solely responsible all 

admissions office collect as 

The Beauty School shall provide the 

necessary instructors who shall be employees of said School and under its complete 

control Said instructor shall not be considered as 

of the faculty of Sauk Valley College and shall not be entitled to membership in 

the Sauk The college shall'maintain 

on these faculty members for the purpose of review by accrediting The 

Unemployment Insurance, and payrolls of persons it hires or uses 

of the courses provided The Beauty School will provide instruction 

and clinical training to students as prescribed by the 

and the Illinois 

College The Beauty School shall maintain records of 

and hours of instruction and these shall be communicated to registrar 

The normal college admission procedures will require that the 

certain documents specified in the 

of the college The Beauty School shall submit to the District 

at the conclusion of evaluation each 

district shall conduct of Cosmetology The 

administrative the program lies with the 

of the District may make periodic calls at the Beauty School for the purpose of 

observing and assessing the progress of the students and the 

instructional process and make these evaluations known to the 

Beauty 

2. INSTRUCTION, RECORDS, ETC. The Beauty School shall provide the

necessary instructors who shall be employees of said School and under its complete

control and jurisdiction. Said instructor shall not be considered as members

of the faculty of Sauk Valley College and shall not be entitled to membership in

the Sauk Valley ColJge Faculty Association. The college shall'maintain credentials

on these faculty members for the purpose of review by accrediting agencies. The

Beauty School shall be solely responsible for all Workmen's Compensation Insurance,

Unemployment Insurance, and payrolls of persons it hires or uses Tor instruction

of the courses provided for herein. The Beauty School will provide instruction

and clinical training to students as prescribed by the Department of Registration

and Education of the State of Illinois, the District, and the. Illinois Community

College Board. The Beauty School shall maintain records of attendance, grades,

and hours of instruction and these shall be communicated to the college's registrar

office. The normal college admission procedures will require that the college

admissions office collect certain documents as specified in the admissions area

of the college catalog. The Beauty School shall submit to the District Registrar

at the conclusion of each course, evaluation reports of each student by grade. The

district shall conduct annual follow -studies of Cosmetology graduates. The overall

administrative supervision of the program lies with the college. Representatives

of the District may make periodic calls at the Beauty School for the purpose of

observing and assessing the progress of the students and the evaluation of the

instructional process and make these evaluations known to the director of the

Beauty School.

2



established date as determined the academic 

special and 

at any period time. The College shall maintain course outlines and revise these 

warrant. The .District tuition. and pay the Beauty 

School the following enrolled at the mid-point in the. following 

courses: 

COURSE NAME CRIIRS AMOUNT . TUITION BY SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE'TO STERLING'BEAUTY SCHOOL 

Cosmetology $160.00 101 $222.24 
Cosmetology 4 80.00 102 111.12 
Cosmetology 12 103 240.00 333.36 
Cosmetology '12 104 240.00 333.36 

36 $1000.08 ($27.78 per credit hour) 

SUPPLY. FEE PAID DIRECTLY TO STERLING SCHOOL BY. 

$100,00 school. 
$ 62.50 months to Beauty School. 

supplies, materials, reference books student 

3. COURSES AND'FEES. The courses to be offered by the Beauty School shall be 

designated: Cosmetology. 101, 102, 103, 104; which. courses shall 

consist in the descriptions . thereof attached hereto and of contained 

hereof reference. The student will he enrolled in only one (1). course 

FEES-PAID 

specified foregoing per student per course contingent 

(student must be 

calendar School developed in conjunction with. the. College. Said calendar 

reference determination of the. mid-term date. with 

student's name, number, starting date_and 

Cosmetology. 

4. SCHEDULE. District agrees to pay the Beauty gchool.the amount 

the schedule 

in attendance) at the 

amount due. 

3 

OF 

the content of 

the items 

made a part by 

of 

as program changes shall collect 

fee for each student 

INSTRUCTIONAL 

BEAUTY STUDENTS; 

first day of 
the first school day of each month for 8 

These fees include needed by the 

during the study of 

PAYMENT The 

in accordance with 

upon the student's good standing and attendance 

mid-term date based upon the course starting by 

of the Beauty 

shall prevail to the The invoice shall 

include the social security ending date of the 

course, together with the 

These fees include special supplies, materials, and reference books

made a part hereof by reference. The student will be enrolled in only one (II course

at any period of time. The College shall maintain course outlines and revise these

as program changes warrant. The District shall collect tuition. and pay the Beauty

School the following fee for each student enrolled at the mid -point in the. following

courses:

COURSE NAME *AMOUNT OF TUITION.CRIIRS
INSTRUCTIONAL FEES -PAID
BY SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE'TO STERLING'BEAUTY SCHOOL

Cosmetology 101 8 $160.00. $222.24
Cosmetology 102 4 80.00 111.12
Cosmetology 103 12 240.00 333.36
Cosmetology 104 '12 240.00 333.36

36 $1000.08 ($27.78 per credit hour)

SUPPLY. FEE PAID DIRECTLY TO STERLING BEAUTY SCHOOL BY. STUDENTS;

$100,00 first day of school.
$ 62.50 the first school day of each month for 8 months to Beauty School.

needed by the student

3. COURSES AND FEES. The courses to be offered by the Beauty School shall be

designated': Cosmetology. 101, 102, 103, 104; the content of which. courses shall

consist of the items contained in the. descriptions.thereof attached hereto and

during the study of Cosmetology.

4. PAYMENT SCHEDULE. The Distritt agrees to pay the: Beauty School. the: amount

specified in accordance with the foregoing schedule per student per course contingent

upon the student's good standing and attendance (student must be in attendance) at the

established mid-term date based upon the course starting date as determined by the academic

calendar of the Beauty School developed in conjunction with. the. College. Said calendar

shall prevail with reference. to the determination of the. mid-term date. The invoice shall

include the student's name, social security number, starting dateand ending date of the

course, together with the amount due.



Sterling, Illinois. A.M. P.M., to 

5. HOURS. Street, East 

effect, of be in 

3:30 P.M. Saturday, holidays. 

District. 

6. STUDENTS. his/her 

guardian, minor, and 

before class 

Registration of 

Illinois, of college. form and 

School 

of the Beauty Act 

Regulations the Culture 

Act and before be 

attend Cosmetology training. 

(a) of at 

equivalent, provide 

transcripts work, 
in 

Education regulations. 

(b) has a 

1967, Section Par.F) of 

(c) modified 

School. 

complete the 

regulations, college catalog. 

4 

through Friday, 8:00 A.M. to except legal The 

parent shall execute and file 

the date 

in addition to regulations The Registration 

Matriculation Application shall and shall show or be 

accompanied by the following requirements Illinois 

and the Rules and Administration of the Illinois Beauty 

permitted to 

Proof that the student is a graduate least 

the eighth grade or 

high school 
marital status must be certified 

with Illinois 

That the student is a citizen or 

Declaration of Intent (as defined in the 

Beauty Culture Act 5, 

An executed form the Registration 

contract 

Students shall also be required to registration with in 

accordance with its rules and as specified in the 

CLASSES AND The Beauty School is located at 211 Third 

The hours of classes shall be 8:30 4:00 Tuesday 

academic calendar of the Beauty School will not the calendar the 

REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION OF Each student and 

or if he/she is a a Registration 

Matriculation Application with the Beauty School beginning of 

for submission to the Deaprtment of and Education of the State 

of 

be prescribed by the 

Culture 

for 

and the Department of Registration Education a student may 

or participate in 

of course 
keeping 

Dept of Registration and 

filed 

of 

delivered to the Beauty 

District 

4:00 P.M., TuesdaySterling, Illinois. The hours of classes shall be 8:30 A.M. to

5. CLASSES AND HOURS. The Beauty School is located at 211 East Third Street,

academic calendar of the Beauty School will be in effect, not the calendar of the

through Friday, 8:00 A.M. to 3:30 P.M. Saturday, except legal holidays. The

District.

6. REGISTRATION AND QUALIFICATION OF STUDENTS. Each student and his/her

parent or guardian, if he/she is a minor, shall execute and file a Registration and

Matriculation Application with the Beauty School before the beginning date of class

for submission to the Deaprtment of Registration and Education of the State of

Illinois, in addition to regulations of college. The form of Registration and

Matriculation Application shall be prescribed by the School and shall show or be

accompanied by the following requirements of the Illinois Beauty Culture Act

and the Rules and Regulations for the Administration of the Illinois Beauty Culture

Act and the Department of Registration and Education before a student may be

permitted to attend or participate in Cosmetology training.

(a) Proof that the student is a graduate of at least
the eighth grade or equivalent, provide
transcripts of high school course work,
marital status must be certified in keeping
with Illinois Dept of Registration and Education regulations.

(b) That the student is a citizen or has filed a
Declaration of Intent (as defined in the
Beauty Culture Act of 1967, Section 5, Par.F)

(c) An executed form of the modified Registration
contract delivered to the Beauty School.

Students shall also be required to complete registration with the District in

catalog.accordance with its rules and regulations, as specified in the college

4



reference, 
of students acts 

school. 

8. PRIVILEGES SCHOOL. contractor, is 

withdrawal college's 

withdrawal college 

catalog. the 

policy. 

(b) of 

7. STUDENTS. 

rules, policies the 

or perform 

following: 

(a) 
School 

other needed. 

hereof part 

Education. 

District 

damage, fees, 

dismissal or 

fact. 

5 

School, District, 

while not in attendance at the school.

reference, it being understood that the Beauty School
shall not be responsible for any acts of the students
while not in attendance at the school.

8. PRIVILEGES OF THE BEAUTY SCHOOL. As an independent contractor, it is

understood and agreed that the Beauty School, in cooperation with the District, shall have

the right to request the withdrawal of any student in keeping with the college's

enrollment withdrawal and disciplinary procedures as specified in the college

catalog. Any tuition refunds to the students shall be in accordance with the

prevailing District policy. Such withdrawal requests should be made to the Dean

of Career Education.

(b) Adhere to the rules and regulations of the Beauty School

7. RESPONSIBILITIES OF STUDENTS. In addition to any and all other

duties as set forth herein and as required by the rules, regulations and policies

of the District, each student shall purchase at his or her own expense and perform

the following:

(a) Supply his or her own white professional uniforms and
shoes and transportation to and froM the Beauty School
and any other supplies and expenses needed.

which are attached hereto and made a part hereof by

It is understood that the District is a public institution and the Beauty

School agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the said District, its Board of

Trustees and employees from any loss or damage, and any attorneys fees, court

costs, and expenses incurred as a result of any claim or wrongful dismissal or

any claim of deprivation of any instructional or legal right, regardless of

whether such claims are groundless in fact.

5

Supply his or her own white professional uniforms and 

and any 

In addition to any and all 

of the District, each student shall purchase at his her own expense and 

the 

As an 

the right to request the any student in 

enrollment 

It is understood that the 

School agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the said District, its Board of 

Trustees and employees from any loss any court 

costs, and expenses incurred as a 

any claim of deprivation of any instructional or legal right, regardless 

RESPONSIBILITIES OF other 

duties as set forth herein and as required by regulations and 

shoes and transportation to and froM the Beauty 

supplies and expenses 

Adhere to the rules and regulations the Beauty School 

which are attached hereto and made a by 

it being understood that the Beauty School 

shall not be responsible for any the 

while not in attendance at the 

OF THE BEAUTY independent it 

understood and agreed that the Beauty in cooperation with the shall have 

of keeping with the 

and disciplinary procedures as specified in the 

Any tuition refunds to the students shall be in accordance with 

prevailing District Such withdrawal requests should be made to the Dean 

of Career 

is a public institution and the Beauty 

or and attorneys 

result of any claim or wrongful 

of 

whether such claims are groundless in 



the the Beauty School closes or ceases doing business for any 

reason whatsoever, refund fees to the District, on a pro rata basis, 

based upon the actual hours of instruction given the students. The Beauty 

School agrees to indemnify and hold the District, its Board of Trustees 

Staff expense, claim or loss, including reasonable all 

attorneys' fees, which may result from said closing or cessation of business. 

9. PRIVILEGES OF DISTRICT AND STUDENTS. The District for an individual 

student his discretion to 

and clinical training instruction 

forwarding to said School a written notice 

containing, to, the reason for the discontinuance or disconnection limited 

date it is to be effective. the event of withdrawal or cancellation, 

be refund in accordance with the then 

of District as stated in the District catalog. 

not enroll new 

students, in the program will be allowed to their education 

in remaining courses at the Beauty School upon 

payment of the Beauty required fees. of this sequence 

from of enrollment the first course. 

in this program are eligible for all services auxiliary 

every way to the 

for students of other programs. 

6 

In event 

it shall 

further 

afforded by the Beauty School by 

and the 

the student shall entitled to a tuition 

current policy the 

students enrolled 

through continued enrollment the 

School's 

cannot exceed three calendar years the date 

Students participating 

student 

activities normally provided 

and harmless from any and 

or any individual student shall have the right at 

withdraw from or cancel the cosmetology 

but not 

In 

Should the District cancel its program in cosmetology or 

finish 

Time for completion 

in 

of the college and shall be encouraged in participate in 

In the event the Beauty School closes or ceases doing business for any

reason whatsoever, it shall refund fees to the District, on a pro rata basis,

based upon the actual hours of instruction given the students. The Beauty

School further agrees to indemnify and hold the District, its Board of Trustees

and Staff harmless from any and all expense, claim or loss, including reasonable

attorneys' fees, which may result from said closing or cessation of business.

9. PRIVILEGES OF DISTRICT AND STUDENTS. The District for an individual

student or any individual student shall have the right at his discretion to

withdraw from or cancel the cosmetology instruction and clinical training

afforded by the Beauty School by forwarding to said School a written notice

containing, but not limited to, the reason for the discontinuance or disconnection

and the date it is to be effective. In the event of withdrawal or cancellation,

the student shall be entitled to a tuition refund in accordance with the then

current policy of the District as stated in the District catalog.

Should the District cancel its program in cosmetology or not enroll new

students, students enrolled in the program will be allowed to finish their education

through continued enrollment in the remaining courses at the Beauty School upon

payment of the Beauty. School's required fees. Time for completion of this sequence

cannot exceed three calendar years from the date of enrollment in the first course.

Students participating in this program are eligible for all auxiliary services

of the college and shall be encouraged in every way to participate in the student

activities normally provided for students of other programs.

6



surroundings 

School, or for the 

School. 

and 

$100,000.00 

responsible be 

SUPPLIES. FOR given 

District under circumstances. any 

large. 

INSURANCE, ETC. duration 

insurance in 

District an 

may 

herein, 

COMMITTEE. work 

of program. the 

companies by as additional 

loss, arise in any 

limitation, person, students, agents, or servants third 

damage. property 

damage; 

subject right of 

be in 

or here-

requested), 

sent. 

7 

$1,000,000.00 

DEMANDS. writing.. 

12. LIABILITY Beauty School shall, during the 

suitable to and approved 

insured, protecting District from any 

policy shall be as follows: 

any and all liability 

agreed that Beauty School shall 

of Beauty out operation 

5,000.00 per property 

The mailing of notices any other instrument shall be sufficiently served 

addressed to the respective addresses as stated above, to the 

10. NO REFUNDS There shall be no refunds or credits 

by the Beauty School and/or the District for "School Kits" or any other equipment 

or supplies purchased by the student or 

11. ADVISORY An Advisory Committee shall be formulated to 

with the college and the School of Beauty for improvement This 

advisory committee shall be representative of the District at 

of

this agreement, maintain in force comprehensive general liability 

District and naming 

claim or demand which 

manner from the conduct of instruction as provided for including without 

to or 

of Beauty School for personal injury or It is understood and 

not be required to insure nor 

for any claims or occurimces which may arise off the premises and 

of of motor vehicle by any student 

purpose of attending instruction at Beauty Limits of liability under such 

300,000.00 

excess 

for individual 

for accident 

liability of 

13. NOTICES AND All notices and demands herein shall 

under if duly sent by registered or certified mail (return receipt 

any party to designate by notice in writing a new address to which notice must 

be 

for any claims or occurimces which may arise off the premises and surroundings

of Beauty School, or out of operation of motor vehicle by any student for the

purpose of attending instruction at Beauty School. Limits of liability under such

policy shall be as follows:

and excess

$100,000.00

5,000.00

for individual
for accident

agreed that Beauty School shall not be required to insure nor be responsible

advisory committee shall be representative of the District at large.

10. NO REFUNDS FOR SUPPLIES. There shall be no refunds or credits given

by the Beauty School and/or the District for "School Kits" or any other equipment

or supplies purchased by the student or District under any circumstances.

12. LIABILITY INSURANCE, ETC. Beauty School shall, during the duration of

this agreement, maintain in force comprehensive general liability insurance in

Companies suitable to and approved by District and naming District as an additional

insured, protecting District from any loss, claim or demand which may arise in any

manner from the conduct of instruction as provided for herein, including without

11. ADVISORY COMMITTEE. An Advisory Committee shall be formulated to work

with the college and the School of Beauty for improvement of the program. This

limitation, any and all liability to third person, students, or agents, or servants

of Beauty School for personal injury or property damage. It is understood and

liability of $1,000,000.00
per property damage;

13. NOTICES AND DEMANDS. All notices and demands herein shall be in writing..

The mailing of notices or any other instrument shall be sufficiently served here-

under if duly sent by registered or certified mail (return receipt requested),

addressed to the respective addresses as stated above, subject to the right of

any party to designate by notice in writing a new address to which notice must

be sent.

7

300,000.00



embodied herein. 

15. AGREEMENTS, ETC. This agreement supersedes and takes the 

of agreements, 

said prior agreements, representations and negotiations are hereby released 

terminated. 

16. CAPTIONS. captions at the beginning of each not 

or language contained therein; it being the 

of parties captions are employed simply as a convenient the said 

index. 

of parties, successors assigns. No assignment the Beauty 

prior written agreement of the District. 

18. OF AGREEMENT. This contract the District and the 

from date. The of agreement 

1, 1980, 30, 198j. Both 

shall, however, to the 

ninety 

or cancelled in whole or part, subject, however, to the express condition 

precedent that such alteration, amendment or cancellation shall be in writing 

signed the parties; and the same shall not be invalid because of the 

of consideration, have the same force and effect as though 

14. AMENDMENTS. This agreement may from time to time be altered, amended 

17. BENEFIT. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the 

before date. 

(90) days 

8 

School shall be made without the 

DURATION between 

Beauty School shall be continuous this duration this 

be construed to limit restrict the 

intention 

shall 

benefit the their and by 

PRIOR 

all representations negotiations, 

in 

and by 

lack 

and 

The paragraph shall 

but shall 

originally 

place any and prior and and 

that 

with regard to finances shall be from July through June 

the District and the Beauty School have right terminate 

this contract upon giving written notice to the other at least 

the 

originally embodied herein.

15. PRIOR AGREEMENTS, ETC. This agreement supersedes and takes the

place of any and all prior agreements, representations and negotiations, and

Said prior agreements, representations and negotiations are hereby released

and terminated.

16. CAPTIONS. The captions at the beginning of each paragraph shall not

be construed to limit or restrict the language contained therein; it being the

intention of the parties that said captions are employed simply as a convenient

index.

benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. No assignment by the Beauty

School shall be made without the prior written agreement of the District.

18. DURATION OF AGREEMENT. This contract between the District and the

Beauty School shall be continuous from this date. The duration of this agreement

with regard to finances shall be from July 1, 1980, through June 30, 198j. Both

the District and the Beauty School shall, however, have the right to terminate

this contract upon giving written notice to the other at least ninety (90) days

or cancelled in whole or in part, subject, however, to the express condition

precedent that such alteration, amendment or cancellation shall be in writing

and signed by the parties; and the same shall not be invalid because of the

lack of consideration, but shall have the same force and effect as though

14. AMENDMENTS. This agreement may from time to time be altered, amended

17. BENEFIT. This agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the

before the date.

8



contract. 

foregoing, in of as stated, 

enrolled, 

examinations. State 

provided. 

the 

modificaitons, additions, waivers no 

the against 

enforced. be 

District's 

Board, the Illinois 

Rehabilitation, and 

Beauty 

law, statutes, regulations applicable and 

to accreditation 

Commission. 

9 

AGREEMENT. terms, covenants, 

Notwithstanding the case termination above 

Registration and Education, continue maintain with the 

Accreditation 

upon which either District or Beauty School desires to terminate this 

the Beauty School shall continue its obligation to those students already 

until those students have completed their training and are qualified to take 

The District will pay the Beauty School for such students 

as hereinbefore 

19. ENTIRE This agreement contains all of 

and conditions between the parties and or 

alterations shall be binding unless in writing and signed by party 

whom the same is sought to 

This entire agreement shall be subject to the approval of the 

program in Cosmetology by the Illinois Community College 

Board of Vocational Education the Illinois Board of Higher 

Education and the Illinois Department of Registration and Education and 

School shall at all times comply with 

and keep in force required licenses as provided by the Illinois Department of 

Cosmetology 

upon which either District or Beauty School desires to terminate this contract.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, in case of termination as above stated,

the Beauty School shall continue its obligation to those students already enrolled,

until those students have completed their training and are qualified to take

State examinations. The District will pay the Beauty School for such students

as hereinbefore provided.

19. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This agreement contains all of the terms, covenants,

and conditions between the parties and no modificaitons, additions, waivers or

alterations shall be binding unless in writing and signed by the party against

whom the same is sought to be enforced.

This entire agreement shall be subject to the approval of the District's

program in Cosmetology by the Illinois Community College Board, the Illinois

Board of Vocational Education and Rehabilitation, the Illinois Board of Higher

Education and the Illinois Department of Registration and Education and Beauty

School shall at all times comply with applicable law, statutes, and regulations

and keep in force required licenses as provided by the Illinois Department of

Registration and Education, continue to maintain accreditation with the Cosmetology

Accreditation Commission.



written. 

CULTURE, 

ATTEST: ATTEST: 

Pr& i /ent 

) 

- 
- Sterling, IL. 

(SEAL) CSEAL1 

INC., AN ILLINOIS 

BY 

Community College District No. Beauty School 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands 

and seals the day and year first above 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE THE STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY 

DISTRICT NUMBER 506 CORPORATION 

BY 
President 

Secretary Board of Trustees 
506 

Secretary 

10 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands

and seals the day and year first above written.

THE STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY CULTURE,BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE THE STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY CULTURE,
INC., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATIONDISTRICT NUMBER 506

BY

President
BY

ATTEST: ATTEST:

Secretary - Board of Trustees
Community College District No. 506

Secretary
Beauty School - Sterling, IL.

(SEAL) CSEAL)_

10



E-1 

Meeting 
28, 1980 

Board, of Higher Education, 
request through the Illinois 

$400,000 to make 
repairs. this amount was 

legislative amendment to 

actual repairs for the project. 

an 
total 

hopefully 
-submitted at date. 

At th6 consider further 
gymnasium columns. 

the 

recommended 
facility. 

$25,000 eventual completion 
estimated $84,000. of 

RECOMMENDATION: 

recommend 
and of 

with.the.provision that 

of 
follow, rules 

regulations Capital 
the 

Raths, 
Johnson. 

will 
to receive 

from for 
might 

a response. 

Edison has had many discussions with representatives from the

Agenda Item E-1

BUILDING REPAIR PROJECT

Board Meeting of
July 28, 1980

Sauk Valley College initially made a request through the Illinois

Community College Board, the Illinois Board of Higher Education,

and the Capital Development Board for $400,000 to make
deficiency building repairs.

some

apparently changed by the CDP and by legislative amendment to
Over a period of time this amount was

apparently changed by the CDP and by legislative amendment to an

amount of $150,000 which was to provide planning for the total

repair project rather than initiate actual repairs for the project.

Since then, our $150,000 was then withdrawn from the legislature

by Mr. Glickman of the CDB for additional study and hopefully

be re -submitted to the legislature at a later date.
to

At the last Board meeting, it was recommended that we further consider
the repairs of our gymnasium columns. During the last week Dean

Edison has had many discussions with representatives from the Capital
Development Board, the Illinois Community College Board, and the

engineers (Raths, Raths and Johnson) concerning the recommended repairs
for our building facility.
make initial repairs beginning with the shoring of the gymnasium

We now feel that we should move ahead and

columns at an estimated $25,000 and the eventual completion

column repairs project at an overall estimated cost of $84,000.
of the

RECOMMENDATION:

We recommend that $90,000 be authorized from

the gymnasium columns, with.the.provision that
the Site and Construction Fund for repair of

the shoring portion of the project be started
as soon as possible with the continuation of
the project to follow, subject to the rules
and regulations stipulated by the Capital
Development Board and coordinated with Raths,
Raths and Johnson.

college

A representative from Raths, Raths and Johnson will be present for
the Board meeting in order to receive any questions which might
require a technical response.

Board 
July 

Agenda Item 

Community College the Illinois Board 
and the Capital Development Board for 
deficiency building 
apparently changed by the CDP and by 
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by Mr. Glickman of the CDB for additional study and 
be to the legislature 

last Board meeting, it was recommended that 
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Development Board, the Illinois Community College Board, and the 
engineers (Raths, Raths and Johnson) concerning the repairs 
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column repairs project at an overall 
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the Site 
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To be charged to 1979-80 fiscal year. 

000,545.00 
0011545.

11Gei 1980.81 rear 6,161 
See 19a0-z1 Fiscal Year 6,162 

-000.522 LABOR Unemployment Ins. 6,163 3,493.67 
-800-514-01 lam SrrOKER Speaker fee 6,164 60.00 

Sa'a ?eat 6,165 45,319.07 

206,655.7B 
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..)11.543.00 
300,543.00 
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BILLS PAYABLE 

Jul 28, 1980 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

;-410-550 BURNHAM Travel 6,152 206.72 
ROBERT CROUSE Travel 6,153 300.44 

CHECK 6,154 
-000-544 POSTNASTER meter 6,155 7,450.00 
-800-544 BARBER Tuition reimbursement 6,156 437.25 

6.30--80 6,157 174,620.41 
r-711-543 AGFA—GEVAERT REX, INC. Supplies - 15.00 
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-000--565.01 MEDIX, INC. Equipment 6,159 267.00 

PAYROLL Final 6-30-80 Payroll FUND 6,160 18,036.26 

000,550.00 BERTSCH TRAVEL 6.174 11.90 
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6,172)t;MES BARBER TRAVEL 69.01
6,173BOOKSROBERT BENTLEY INC 54.47

ANATOMICAL CHART CO
ASTRONOMICAL CALENDAR
AUDIO VISUAL NARRATIVE ARTS
BAKER & TAYLOR CO

BILLS PAYABLE

Ji4ly 28, 1980

EDUCATIONAL FUND

)-410-550 JUDITH BURNHAM Travel 6,152 $ 206.72
-418-550 ROBERT CROUSE Travel 6,153 300.44

VOID CHECK 6,154
-000-544 POSTMASTER Postage meter 6,155 7,450.00
1-800-544 JAMES BARBER Tuition reimbursement 6,156 437.25

SVC PAYROLL FUND 6-30-80 6,157 174,6,20.41

711-543 AGFA-GEVAERT REX, INC. Supplies - 15.00
-000-565-01 X X X X Equip. -1769.00 6,158 1,784.00
-000-565-01 MEDIX, INC. Equipment 6,159 267.00

SVC P2WROLL FUND Final 6-30-a0 Payroll 6,160 18,036.26

6,17000,550.00 FLORENCE BERTSCH TRAVEL 11.90

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

BOOKS
BOOKS

6,167 107.43
6,16-3
6,169
6,170

12.00
158.00
103.75

000,544.:: 2 DICK BUCK
300,543.00 BOG

X X X
00,542.00 ANN EL1cTG CO;

D00,544, 1 IiiitidAkT INC

BURSTEIN A+TLEBEE CO;.100,5 43.00
CALM711,543.00

.a 00,5 43-00 C

S
SUPPL4ES 76,54

SUPPLID>

SUPPLIES
SUPPLILS

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

6,1 riti

6,177
6.178
6,179
6,180
6,181
6,182

72.14

79.34
56.00

128.03
75.17

491.00
297.07

)00,5.75.00 CENTRAL TELPHONE,CO. SERVICE 6,183 1,706.31
00,55 CLAY FLOWERS 6,184 135 0

)00,5 50.0 vALTER.CLEVENGER TRAVEL 6,185 24.17
)00 COMMON tEAL SERVICE 6,186 10,844.886,186
)00,5 47.0( COUNTR Y: Li FE PUBLIC RELA 6,187 70.00

PAMEL1 0 .A.40
CU?11,543;00 RTIN MATHESO

)00,547.00 THE DAILY GAZETTE
1 (A 543.,:i 0 DIXON CAMERA CE

TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
PU
SUPPLIES

6,18
6,189
6,190
6,191

8.33
673.65
174.35

3.
0045 4 DIXON EVE

S00,543.00 DO ALL 
)00,593.00 C

PUB
SUPPLIES
TUITION

6
6,193
6,194

225.00
3.60

537.39
EASTMAN KODAK CO) 00,541 .+,/

)00,5 `. ROBE TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 6,195

6,196
13.60
33.90

000,593.00 BLACK HAW COLLEGE TUITION 6,17:  33950
DICK BLICK SUPPLIES 
BoGOTT INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY SUPPL4ES 

JUDITH 

CHART 

BAKER TAYLOR 

78AANWELgmt 

)00.543.00 BuRSTEIN'ApPLEBEE CO 
CALBIOOHENLBEHRING 

00,5 43.00 FOR. INC SUPpLIES 
)00,5 75.00 CENTRAL. TELEPHONE,CO. 1,7 06.31 
)00,55'Zi.Q0 CLAYTONS SHO FLOWERS 

ivALTER, CLEVENGER TRAVEL 
)00,573.0V ;ei‘Am0P4EALTH-EIDISON--- SERVICE 6,186 10,844.88 

PUBL 6,187 
12,550,00 PAmELACUNN INGHAM 

CURTI N- I0 
THE DAILY GAZETTE RELA 
XQN 6,191 8.06 

;00,547.00 EVENING RELA 6,192 
RQCKFORD 

)00,593.00 COLLEGE DUPAGE 6,194 

)00.550...i EDISON TRAVEL 6,196 

VOID 

Postage 
JAMES 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 

SVC 

Fiscal 

DIRECTOR OF 

A 

CO 

CO 
BAKER TAYLOR 

ROBERT BENTLEY 
FLORENCE 
BLACK 

SUPPLILS 
SUPPLIES 

CORP SUPPLIES 
CAL GLASS 

SERVICE 
FLORAL

C RELA 
TRAVEL 

MATHESON SUPPLIES 
PUB 

CAMERA CENTER SUPPLIES 
TELEGRAPH PUB 

ALL SUPPL ES 
TUITION 

EASTMAN KODAK CO SUPPLIES 
ROBERT 



0Q8Q. 45.40 
:,?4, 00 

000 ,3J.00 
812,541.02 

.711.543.00 
500,543.00 X X X

.420.550.00 

,800,544.00 
.00(1544.01 
,000,550.00 
,711,543.00 
,420,550.00 
512,550.00 
,60a543.00 
,000,545.00 
,0(0,544,01 
,A)0,543.00 

000.L,62.00 
,s00,530.;)2 

000,541.00 
0 

714,543,00 

000,549.0.0 

'I ft, te?) 8:88 
800,544.00 
000,550.00 
300,550.00 
713.543.00 
100,543.00 
715,543.00 

- Jo `61 

,,A0.542.00 
000.541.00 
,000,530.00 

,000,565.00 
,712.543.j0 
,L>00,5.30.02 
,000,539.00 
,000,545.00 

,000,571.00 
,600,544 0 
,000.5:A).00 
000.549.00 
.000,547.',)0 
i316,543.4)0 
00a547.0Q 
1.00.543.00 
713,543.00 

, 

PSYCHoLOGICAL 

.KIM (iROHARING 

6,197 
V0w 

TRAVEL 6,2 02 18.36 

FRfEDERS 

Co INC 

I B 

X X 

IRA;ININci FoN 4EsLIARCH 
INC 

REVIEW ON 
TECH 

BASS INC 

NNETKNO 

MCGRAW -BOOK -CO 
MARCO SPORTS CO 
siv4E 

b, a '`aTFIIrS 

V 

CORP 
NURSING 

X X X 

ILL€NOIS 
NORTHERN Co. 

CO 

NAIL INC 

//SS
6.200 204.45 

653.28 

6,201} .13.00 
6,205 96.60 

32.54 

SUPPLIES 6.209 41.12 
6,210 246.83 

RENTAL 6,211 • 477.48 

6,208 
189.65 180)49 

130.12 6,212 163.87 
SUPPLIES 6.213 16.20 
SUPPLIES 6,214 33.00 
SERVICE 6.215 165.30 
QOOKS 
I4OKS 

2'46.414 
6,217 14.7

9.57 
SUPPLIES 6,219 100.00 

SUPPLIES 6,220 500.00 
SUPPLIES 6,221 27,49 
DIPLOMAS 6,222 12.13, 
IBAVEL 
ttlAVizA. 6,224 3g73g

3 HOURS 92.50 
TRAVEL 6,226 

6.227 
SUPPLIES 

.

21.79 - 

SUPPLIES 
TRAyEL 
3UPvLIES 

6,237 

6.231 

6,233 
6,234 .15.45 
6,235 170.50 
6,236 

SERVICE 
35.00 

SERVICE 

6,238 

6,239 3.15.00 
6,240 38.00 
6,241 
6b242. 

5,900.73 
80.98 

EfliBE TUITION 
4 :9 

RELA 
6,245 770.00 
6,246 69.85 
6.247 
6.248 
6,249 
6,250 

42.00 
46.61,0 
58.07 
5.67 

X X 

€ 

PUB 

BOOKS 

SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 

6,206 

500,5

RALPH GELANOER 

HACH CHEMICAL CO 

JOINT COMMITTEE 
EDUC iN RAD 

JOSSEY 

000,541.00 6,218 

000.541.00 

6,223 

MARY 

MEANS 

NCR 

NORTHERN GAS 
ILL GAS 

PINNEY PRINTING 

RELA 

EQUIPMENT 

80.00 

REIMB 

SUPPLIES 

67.06 

711,543.00 

000,575

300.543.00 

714,543.00 

FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO 

CARL FRANCIS 
CHARLES 

GAYLORD BROS INC 

GINDERS HOSPITAL SUPPLY 

MAX GUINNUP 

HELM INC 
HIGHSMITH 
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIV PRESS 
HYCEL INC 

M CORP 
B M CORP 

IBM CORPORATION 
ICOTA 
ILL BELL TELEPHONE CO 

RICHARD D IRWIN INC 
JOHNSON WRECKING CO 

JOSTENS 

KRICK 
CAROL LINTON 
ROBERT LOGEMANN
LOGIN BROS BOOK CO 

HILL

SERVICES 
MELLOTTS 
ED MUELLER A 
MULTI MEDIA PUBL INC 

LEAGUE FOR. 
NELSON OFFICE SERVICES 

NEW YORK UNIV PRESS 
CO 

CHARLES PATERSON 
ALAN PFEIFER 

THE PRINT SHOP 
PROMETHEAN FILMS SOUTH 
PROPHETSTOWN ECHO 
PSYCHOLGICAL CORP 

SERV BUREAU 

SUPPLIES 789,89 
493.08 1,282.97 

6,198 
6,199 13.00 

TRAVEL 61.95 
4 HRS 142.50 

SUPPLIES 6,201 

6,203 367.27 
TRAVEL 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 
6,207 

EQUIP 
SERVICE 33.75 

6,216 

SUPPLIES 

6,225 
12.24 

TRAVEL 147.90 
6,225 
6,229 7.57 
6,230 107.40 

6,232 26.90 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SERVICE 
SUPPLIES 226.70 

435.90 
SUPPLIES 111.00 

BOOKS 

SERVICE 
L

4 9

C OMMENCEMENT 
PUB 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

000,541.00
300.543.00

612,541.02

FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO SUPPLIES 789,89.711,543.00
500,3 43 3 0 X X X

.42050.00

.800,544.0o

,000.550.00
,000.544.01

,711,543.00
.420.550.00
512,5'.)0A;0
,600.543.00
,000545.00
000,544,01

43.00
711,543.00
000.L,62.4)0
00,5302

000.541.00
000,575.00
Q9c1.24',74.40

000,541.00

71/043.00

000.541.00
000,549.00

.31f1:18:88

600,544.00
000.550.00
300,550.00
713.543.00.
100.543.00
715,543.1/4)0

(444..).00

000,542.00
41.00

,000,530.00
714,543.00
0o0,505.0v
712.543,00
,,,00,5 30.02

000,5 39,0u
,000.,545.

Ti .00

0.,00,5440,000,571.00

,000.5 50.00

000,5490)0
000,547.00
i316,543.00
000.5 47.00
1.00,543.00

),713,:)43.,00

PSYCHOLGICAL CORP
PROPHETSTOWN ECHO
PSYCHOLGICAL CORP
eSYCH0LOGiCAL SERV BUREAU

CARL FRANCIS

493.08 6,197 1,282.97

V0/1)
IRAVL 6,199 13.00

TRAVEL 6,202 13.36
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
SUPPLIES

CHARLES FROERS TRAVEL 61.95

RALPH GELANOER
GINDERS HOSPITAL SUPPLY
KIM QROHARING
MAX GUINNUP
HACH CHEMICAL CO
HELM INC
HIGHSMITH CO INC
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIV PRESS
HYCEL INC
I 13 M CORP

X X
IBM CORPORATION
ICOTA
ILL BELL TELEPHONE CO

INtiJoIt FoR 4t.LIARCH
INDUS.T.R.,4L IRNNINQ INC

RICHARD D IRWIN INC
JOHNSON WRECKING CO
JOINT REV1E4 COMMITTEE ON

EDUC iN RAD TECH
JOSSEY BASS INC
JOSTENS

NNETKNO
MARY KRICK
CAROL LINTON
ROBERT LOGEMANN
LOGIN BROS BOOK CO
MCGRAW HILL 600K CO
MARCO SPORTS co
sTEyE WARSCHANG
MAS Mc.0 MINIA sSIRIES
MEANS SERVICES
MELLOTTS
ED MUELLER A V
MULTI MEDIA PUBL INC
NCR CORP
NATL LEAGUE FOR. NURSING IN
NELSON OFFICE SERVICES

X X X

NEW YORK UNIV PRESS
NORTHERN iLLINOIS GAS CO
NORTHERN ILL GAS CO
CHARLES PATERSON
ALAN PFEIFER
PINNEY PRINTING CO
THE PRINT SHOP
PROMETHEAN FILMS SOUTH

6,198

6,203 367.27
6,2 04 13.00
6,205 96.60-

6,206 3254

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 6,209 41.12

6,210 2144.83
EQUIP RENTAL 6,211 477.48 
SERVICE 33.75

BOOKS 6,207
6,208

189.65
180.49 

1$0.12 6,212 163.87
SUPPLIES 6,213 16.20
SUPPLIES 4,214 33.00 
SERVICE 6,2 15 165.30
BOOKS 246.446,216
000Ks 6,217 14.73.
SUPPLIES 6,218 9.57
SUPPLIES 6,219 100.00

SUPPLIES 6,220 500.00
SUPPLIES 27.496,221
DIPLOMAS 6.222 12.13
IBAn1. 6,223 37.5

6,224
REIMB 3 HOURS 92506,225
TRAVEL 6,226 12.24
TRAVEL 6,227 147.90
SUPPLIES 6,225 21.79 -

6,229 7.57
SUPPLIES 107.406,230
TRAVEL
3UPPLiES

SUPPLIES
SERVICE

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES 226.70
EQUIPMENT 6,237

6,231 67.06
6,232 26.90
6,233
6,234
6,235
6,236

-51.00
.3.5.45

170.50

435.90
111.00SUPPLIES

SERVICE 80.00
35.00
BOOKS
SERvICE
SERVICE
EfliBELTUiTION

6,238

6,239 3.15.00

33.006,240
6,241
6.242

5,900.73
80.98

494:92

COMMENCEMENT
PUB RELA
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

770.006,245
6,246 69.85
6,247
6,243
6,249
6,250

42.00
46.80
58,07

5.67

X REIMB 4 HRS 142.50 6,200 204.45
GAYLORD BROS INC SUPPLIES 6,201 653.28

SUPPLIES

I B M CORP

SUPPLIES

PUB RELA



000,541.00 
013.54_'.00 
200..) 
300,543.00 
41 8.543.00 
100,543.00 
400,543.00 
u13,543.00 
713,543.00 
712,543.00 
"-,
000,543.00 
X15.543.30 

117,543.00 

D00,550.00 
J 00,543.,)0 
,000,550.00 
1)00,547,00 
714.550..00 
.00,5 144 .k.0 0 

16.543.00 

000.544.02 
1w:1543,440 
000,5 145.0Q 
000,541,00 
300,543,00 
6' 16,1-.043.00 
500,543.00 
.)11,:043.00 
c000,542.00 
611.541.00 
000,544.02 

000,543.00 
(00,505.00 

:S16,543.OO 

000,541.00 
000,541,00 
000,541.0u 

000,542.00 
73.1,543.00 
,000,530.01 
100,542.v U 
112.541.01 
-J00,544.01 
;00,541.00 
)00,565.0U 

)00,556.00 
00,541.00 

)00,541.00 
)00,545.00 
016,543.00 
)00.543.00 
113,543.00 

RONALD 

x 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 

X  X

600KST6RE 
X X 
X X x • A X

X 
X 

X 

RADlo 

X 

AoSE DISCOUNT 
SVC 
SVC 

1751.00 

x 
4.54 

17,95 

X
X X 

X X 
X x 

X x 
X x

x X 
x

x 

SAGm0E 

SHIPPERT 
x • X 

gIqbARAIM PS()FLGE 

SBM 

) x! X 234.87 
X X 

24.59 

24.29 
189.76 
60.40 
54.15 

23.75 
10.52 

40.16 
2.76 

SUPPLIES 45.00 

i.90 

gWEIES 19.95 
222.49 
33.36 

16,95 
47.15 

SWLIES 

REIMB 4 112.0u 

X 

X 
x 65.79 
N.0 x 

tig lWyRK IWRII0OF 
WIRVEZCIWGY

s-iuARTLEYS F-1 OE'ER5 
UARCO 60e.LitS 720.23 

X X 459.81 
OFC DEPOSIT 

OF ILLINOI-S SUPPLIES 1  -
X X 9.50 

VISUAL EDUCATION CONSULTANTS SUPPLIES 

6,251 3038 

6,252 1,796.00 

6,253 16,18 
6,254 4.95 
6,255 13.49 
6.256 133.60 

6,257 2.15.70 - 

6,258 883.45 
6,259 22.99 -
6,260 509.20 
6,261 22.27 
6,262 36.00 

6,263 
6, 

1 97.3 
07.1 

6.267 1.112.67 
6,268 6.439.16 
6.269 98.05 
6.270 16.65 
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6,272 300,00 
6,273 20.€00 

6,274 8.10 

6.265 460.60 
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X 

SVC 

x

JOHN 

SHEFFIELD BULLETIN 
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X
X

X
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X
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x

x
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x
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6,259 22.99-
6,260 5 09.20
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6,263
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4 
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6.267 1,112.67
6,268 6.439.140
6.269 98.05
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6.274 8.10

460.606.265
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100,5 VINSON 
..,100.547.+A) Iv I XN 

000,547.'0 u 

000,`3 31 .td 
000,545.00 
512 t).50.00 

0 

000.544.03 000.544.03 
000,544.v 3 
813,530.00 YWCA 

4 J V M 
4SDR INC 
,YARD .MURRAY 
LEST 

1.,Gto,547.

WHIPPLE 

TR 6,2. 7.8
6 15

RELA 6,277 1
P

& SERV
3OOKS

6,
6,2
6,2c

14
15
173.25

P 6,2 20.
000,:)93.00 WOOD COLLEGE 6 251.30

SUPP 6,283 469.50
SU 6 1,360.95

R 6 1
EM 6,286 466.4.0

SU 1.64
IMPREST SVC FUND 

600,543.00 CASH 
000,544,02 Y. X 2.57 
000,541.00 X X 1.63 
000,556.00 X X 3.94 6,287 9.78 

TOTAL BILLS 

CKS. 6;1.52 — 60160; 6,163, 6,164 

50,473.21 

206,655.75 

EDUCATIONAL FOR JULY 1979-80 YEAR $ 257,128.96 

6,284 1,360.95
COMM ED RENTAL 6,265
MISC EXPENSES

PIANO
6,2c,0

6,282

PUB RELA 6,278
148.50
145.00

')O 015 :./0.0 MARILYN V/NSON
u00. 47.0 4iXN
000.547.0u
00 u,!-..)47.0 0

0,') 31.0 0
000,:745.00
512,:.):50.00
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ROBERT wHIPPLE

000.5 44,u 3 XEROX CORPORATION
000.544.0 3 XEROX CORPORATION
813.530.0 0 YWCA

4 JVM
S OR I NO

4ARD WARD MURRAY PACE &
4E.S1 PURL CO

TRAVEL 6,275 7.82
PUB RELA 6,276 150.00
PUB RELA 6,277 14
PUB 

4 JOHNSON SERVICES
riook$

6,27
6,279
6,2c

1
150.00
173.25

P TUNING 6,281 20.00
JOHN ivOOD COMM COLLEGE TUITION 6,28 251.30

SUPPLIES 6,283 46950
SUPPLIES 6,2 1,36
C 6 100.00
MISC 6,286 466.40

/.64SUPPLIES
SVC ImPREST FUND

00, 543.00 SVC PETTY CASH
000,544=02 x 2.57X

000.541.00 x x 1.63
000,5 '.)6.00 3.94X X 6,287 9.78

TOTAL BILLS

CKS. 0 6;1.52 - 60160; 6,163, 6,164

50,473.21

206,655.75

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR JULY FOR 1979-80 FISCAL YEAR $ 257,128.96

SUPPLIES 6,284 
COMM ED RENTAL 6,285 100.00 

SUPPLIES 

EXPENSES 
SVC PETTY SUPPLIES 

WARD 

TRAVEL 

PUB 
PUB 

SERVICES 

PIANO 

6,2.75 
6,276 

6,279 
6,2c.0 
6,281 

7.82 
150.00 
148.50 
145.00 
150.00 

20.00 
6,282 

TOTAL FUND FOR FISCAL 

0 

MARILYN 

PACE 
PURL CO 

ROBERT 

PUB RELA 

RELA 
JOHNSON 

TUNING 

278 

JOHN COMM TUITION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 

MI SC 



Z000.544.00 INC 
1 000,544.00 LINEN I 
4000,544.00 _ 

KRADLES SUPPLIES 
S SUPPLIES 

MORGAN SERV SUPPLIES 
CO 

000.5 44.0 (,) RATZLAFF FORD SERV TR 
L 000.530.,)0 SERV€CE . 
it 0,;) 1+24.C.) SUPPL ES 0 SVC BOOKSTORE 
?,000,544.00 EDUCATIONAL SUPPL ES 
4000.!)44.00 

SVC FUND 
EQUIP CENTER SUP ES SBM PL 

),000.544.00 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 00 SUPPL ES 
.40 Lt 0,!) 44.0 SORENSEN INC SUPPL ES 
.1000,444.0 C., STEWART & I SUPPL ES EQU P 
),000..`544.00 SUPPL. ES INC 
). C00.544 SUP SUPPL ES 596.41 

000,5 GLADYS 
L 000,5 30.k4 O I 
),000,544.00 

), 000,5 44,00 
1.000,D 44.00 
Z 000.5 44.00 
Z 000.5 44.00 

L. COW.) 30.30 
4000,544.00 
Z000,544.LIO 
Z 000.5 44.00 
4000.5 44.0 U 

1-000-530 CONTRACTORS Doles 5,961 $ 750.00 

0-000-587 IMPLEMENT CO. Tractor 2,438.50 

1-000-530 SONS CONTR. poles 

OU0,544.00 
1,000,530.v X X REPAIRS 

DI SW i'MM I 
ENGINEERING CC 

IMPLEMEWT co SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

charol:to year. 

& 
I SUPPLIES 

5,966 

5,963 
5.969 
,967

5,970 
5,971 SUPPLIES 

XON SUPPLY 

000,530..O & SERV 
GUNTLE 

1000,5 Q7.00 X X X 
14 000,530.00 4ERMERSFLOOR COVERING 
1000,544.00 
D,000,544.00 NH! IESIDE 
'1000,544.00 ,4ISCONS I 
),000,544.00 WOODS 

SUPPLIES 1000,544.00 

5,973 

5,974 
5,975 1,227.10 
5,976 4.76 
5,977 2353 
5,978 
5,979 503.25 
5,980 131.77 
5,981 
5,982 
5,963 

254.30 
63.00 

5,984 
5,985 

6.76 
72.55 

5,986 20.91 
5,987 
5,988 100.59 
5,989 5.20 
5,990 210.00 

5,991 885,01 
5,992 397.53 
5,993 .87 
5,994 
5,995 38.68 
5,996 52.50 
5,997 

5,964 
5,965 

*.P)

BUILDING 9,787.68 JULY 

D, 000.544.00

aERMERSFLOOR COVERING

4000,544.00 LEE F S INC
); 000,544.0U MORGAN LINEN SERVICE
). 000.544.00 _

KRADLES SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

MOTT BROS CO
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

49.62

-4 000.544.00 RATZLAFF FORD TRACTOR SERV SUPPLIES
1,000,5 30.00 ROCK VALLEY DISPOSAL SERVICE .

SUPPL ES000.5 44.00 SVC BOOKSTORE
). 000,544.00 SVC EDUCATIONAL FUND SUPPL ES
), 000,5 44.00 SBM EQUIP CENTER SUPPL ES

D, 000,544.00 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO SUPPL ES
4000,5 44.00 SORENSEN INC SUPPL ES

000,444.00 STEWART TRUCK & EQUIP SUPPL ES
SUPPL ES000.5414.00 VIDEO MIDWEST INC

), 000.544.00 VONACHEN INDUS SUPP SUPPL ES 596.41

GLADYS GUNTLE
{.000,530.o IBM CORP

000,544.00

). 000.5 44.00
1000,544.00

000.544.00
4000,544.00
), 000,5 44.00 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY. : SUPPLIES

4000,544.00
1.000,1)30.30

4000,544.00

4000,5 44.O0
).0005 44.00

1-000-530 C. MESSENGER & SONS CONTRACTORS Paint light Doles 5,961 $ 750.00

0-000-587 FORSTER IMPLEMENT CO. Tractor 5,962 2,438.50

1-000-530 C. MESSENGER & SONS CONTR. Paint light poles 5,963 1.334.00

4000,544.00
1,000.530.00 X X REPAIRS
' 000,5 30.00

, 000,550.00

DIXON SWIMMING POOL SUPPLY
FLOW FLEX EMLNEERING CC SUPPLIES
FORSTER IMPLEMENT 90 SUPPLIES 429.65

9.70

10.00
23.93
32.18

ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES
SUPPLIESBOGOTT INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

C B BOILER SERVICE SUPPLIES
COAST TO COAST SUPPLIES

To be char to 1979-80 fiscal year.

BUILDING FUND

DIV OF BOILER & PRESSURE SAFETY INSPECTION
DIXON GARAGE SUPPLY SUPPLIES

5,966
5,967

5,969
5,970
5,971DIXON PAINT CO SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

FYR FYTER SALES & SERV SERVICE
TRAVEL
SERVICE

1000,567.00 X X X

-14000,5 30.00
D. 000.544.00

EQUIP 288.60
SERVICE

aESTERN AUTO ASSOC STORE SUPPLIES
WHITESIDE BLACKTOP SUPPLIES

).000,5 alSCONSIN TURF SUPPLIES
000,5 44.00

D, 000.544.00 WHITESIDE BLACKTOP

WOODS SUPPLIES
SVC PETTY CASH SUPPLIES), 000,544.00

5.972 62.50
5,973

5,974 479.27
5,975 1,227.3.
5,976 4.76
5,977 2353
5,978
5,979 503.25
5,980 131.77
5,981 78.21
5.982 254.30
5.963 63.00
5,984 6.76
5,985 72.55
5,986 20.91
5,987 10.16
5,988 100.59
5,989 5.20
5,990 210.00

5,991 885,01
5,992 397.53
5,993 .87
5,994 98.18
5,995 38.68
5,996 52.50
5,997 5.56

378.00

5,964
5,965 13.23

31.95

5,963 1g..P)

4.84

TOTAL BUILDING FUND. FOR JULY $ 9,787.68

Paint light 

Paint light 5,963 

000,5 44.00 ELECTRIC SUPPLY' SUPPLIES 
5 

78.21 

10.16 

13.23 

INSPECTION 
D XON GARAGE SUPPLY 

FLOW FLEX 

0 

BM CORP 

ACTOR 
ROCK VALLEY DISPOSAL 

0 

VONACHEN INDUS P 

TOTAL $ 

To be 1979-80 fiscal

BUILDING FUND 

C. MESSENGER & SONS 

FORSTER 5,962 

C. MESSENGER & 1.334.00 

ACE HARDWARE 
BOGOTT INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 
C B BOILER SERVICE 
COAST TO COAST SUPPLIES 
CRESCENT 
DIV OF BOILER PRESSURE SAFETY 

DIXON PAINT CO 
NG POOL SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 
FORSTER 429.65 

49.62 
FYR FYTER SALES SERVICE 

0.00 TRAVEL 
SERVICE 

LEE F 
CE 

MOTT BROS SUPPLIES 
4 SUPPLIES 

00 

TRUCK 
VIDEO MIDWEST 

EQUIP 288.60 
SERVICE 

aESTERN AUTO ASSOC STORE SUPPLIES 
BLACKTOP SUPPLIES 

N TURF SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

SVC PETTY CASH 

31.95 

9.70 

g
10.00 
23.93 
32.18 

5.972 6250 
378.00 

479.27 

4.84 

98.18 

5.56 

FUND. FOR 



year. 

-000-584-06 -CAR SPRINKLER CO. 632 $ 1,200.00 
101,000.00 

$102,200.00 

6 $ 

$ 

550.00

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND

Repairs
633FARMERS NATIONAL BANK Investment

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FOR JULY

INSURANCE FUND

Trea 55

TOTAL INSURANCE FUND FOR JULY 550.00

DETWEILER E 

To be charged to 1979-80 fiscal year.To be charged to 1979-80 fiscal

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

DAN -CAR SPRINKLER CO.-000-584-06 DAN Repairs 632 $ 1,200.00
FARMERS NATIONAL BANK Investment 101,000.00633 

$102,200.00TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FOR JULY 

INSURANCE FUND 

-000-565 -000-565 PETERSON, CO. Treas. Bond DETWEILER E CO. Treas. 550.00 PETERSON, DETWEILER E CO. 6 $

$TOTAL INSURANCE FUND FOR JULY 550.00 

-0 PETE CO T 5Treas. Bond



t-600-543 Dale 1,1,:mck 5156 25.89 
;-000-541 White, Dues 5157 MASPAA 

)-000-544-01 Subscr. 
Subscr. 

-000-549 
t-000-549 
I--712-543 Janet :gime exp. 

3-813-550 
.-000-550 
i-000-575 
.-000-556 

Clerica 5151 

Cole 5152 7.26 

Bakery 
calls 5153 11.79 

5154 13.15 

Parcel 5155 :-000-544 

Sports 5158 8.95 

3-511-543 Examiner 5159 25.00 

t-500-543 Supplies 5160 6.75 

-000-544 7.03 Service 5161 

,-000-544 
.-000-550 
.--000-550 
.-000-549 
;-000-544 

Bus. Acct. 5139 25.00 

Vinson exp. 5140 5.49 
51.41 

Supplies 5142 

Service 5143 

Vinson exp. 5144 
5145 15.40 

Expenses 5146 

466.40 

5.92 

Service 7.74 

supplies 11.75 

travel 5149 

.-000-550 

.-000-550 
11 it 

.-000-550 
'-a00O.544 

5150 

.ante in fund - 2557.60 
3bunsements - 
:al fund - 3024.00 

466.40 

Reply $ 

Marilyn 

5147 

Orientation 

Marilyn. 

Service 

in 

REST FUND 

Posbmaster 
Marilyn Mediation meeting 

George E. Cole 15.06 

ICCTA Office 27.50 

United Parcel Service 14.83 

Mediation meeting 

Vinson 
George E. Cole 135.55 

United Parcel Service 

Marilyn Vinson Board 5148 

Greyhound Speaker 13.50 
11.30 

Nancy Thi&len Comm. Serv. 40.00 

George E. Lunch exp./Garner 

Susan Dixon Phone 
McCaslins Supplies 

United 16.54 

Supplies 

Michael R. 15.00 

Woman 
New ARt 
ERIC Speech Comm. Module 
United Parcel Service 

EDUCRTIONAL FUND 

.-000-556

t-600-543 5156Dale 1,1,:mck Supplies 25.89
5157-000-541 Michael R. White, MASPAA Dues

,-000-549
t-000-549

1--712-543 Janet :gime Orientation exp.

3-813-550

.-000-550
i-000-575

Nancy Thi&len Comm. Serv. Clerical 5151 40.00

George E. Cole Lunch exp./Garner 5152 7.26
11.79Susan Dixon Phone calls 5153

McCaslins bakery Supplies 13.155154

Service 5155 16.54:-000-544 United Parcel

15.00

1-000-544-01 Woman Sports Subscr. 5158 8.95

3-511-543 New ARt Examiner Subsor. 5159 25.00

t-500-543 ERIC Speech Comm. Module Supplies 5160 6.75

000-544 Service 5161United Parcel Service 7.03

466.40

REST FUND

.-000-544

.-000-550

.-000-550

.-000-549

1-0007544

Eus. Reply Acct. 5139 $ 25.00Posbmaster
Marilyn Vinson Mediation meeting exp. 5.495140

IlGeorge E. Cole 51.41 15.06

ICCTA Office 27.50Supplies 5142

United Parcel Service Service 5143 14.83

Marilyn. Vinson Mediation meeting exp. 5.925144
15.40if ii 5145

George E. Cole Expenses 5146 135.55
7.74Service

Marilyn Vinson Board supplies 5148

Greyhound

11.75
5149Speaker travel 13.50

.-000-550

.-000-550 Marilyn Vinson

.-000-550
5147!-000-544 United Parcel Service

5150 11.30

EDUCRTIONAL FUND

.ance in fund - 2557.60
3bu=sements -4S6 40

:al in fund - 3024.00

466.40



300-514-04 Summer 
6,162 60,985.58 
6,165 45,319.07 

$106,367.15 

—00,542.00 INTERNATIONAL SUPPLIES 6,288 43.72 

712,5 43.90 I JOURNAL I 6.28c) 25.0o 
711,5 43.00 I OLIN Pr THOL SUPPLQ-::S 6.200 6.00 
200,:)43.00 I SUBSOR 6,291 7.00 
OU0,546.Q0 ASSN€ OF MEMBERSHIP 6,292 470.00 
000,545.o0 cowl .FOR LE 6,293 10.00 
000..)44.v2 SERVICE SUPPLIES 6,294 12.60 
0s.)0,5 9.00 6,295 600.00 
:#12,5.)00,0 VINCENT GILBERT PIANO TUNING 6,296 27.00 
000,543.Q 0 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 6,297 3.5.33 
(,00,`;.)46.h./0 
000,5 44.w 2 
000,549.00 JOSTENS I 6,300 158.44 
200.543.k:0 LANDOWNER 6.301 36.00 
012,5'01.01 Co I 6,3 02 33.44 

1 5, 5 1,1 3 0 MAGAZINE SUPPLIES MO.76 

000,5u2.00 CORPORATION EQUIP 6,306 2.053.90 
711,5 43.0(1 NAIL ACCRED CL I SCIENCES 6,307 325.00 
420,5 NAIL FIRE PROTECTION MEMIERSH a 6,308 58,00 
000.`..) 30.v NAIL SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 6,309 125.00 
40(043.00 ILL UN I SUPPLIES 6,310 6.60 
000,541.0(.1 PH) DUES 6, 3 18.00 

888.)2 14i:88 NCEIM:',E; IC SUPPLY I ES 6.312 600.00 
6YCHOLO3Y 6,313 11.00 

000.541.00 VISIBLE COMPUTER' SUPPLY SUPPLIES 6,314 49.37 
100,530.00 Sam EQUIP CENTER SERVICE 340.00 

.C.C.T.A. 
LL REGIONAL LI 8RARY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP 

6,298 1,397.32 
6.299 50.00 

000,504.A/1 X . • x x 4242.45 6,303 4.38321 
000,565.00 MONR0E CALCULATOR EQUIPMENT 6,304 116.61 
000,5 45.00 INVESTOR SERVICE SUBSOR 6,3 05 90,00 

....Imill••••••••••• 

Session Rad. Toh 6,161 $ 62.50 

7.9-80 
7-1S-80 

_00.530.01 
D00,530.00 x X 190.00 ,315 780.0Q 

u0,5 21.00 uDENIR,AL• GO JULY I 6,316 8.931.27 
20,444.31 

250.,00 

. 6162 6165 106„.367.15 

x7U.LY 
$ 126,811.9E, 3.980-S1 FISCAL_YEAR 

SUBSCR

CO

ASSN
FEE

SUBSCR

AGCY

TRUSTEES
CON DEVEL BOOKS

HAL GARNER
EDUCATORS PROGRESS

EXPENSES

TO BB CHARGED TO 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR

EDUCATIONAL FUND

ILLINOIS VALLEY COMM. HOSPITAL

SVC PAYROLL FUND

SVC PAYROLL FUND

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND

B00-514-04 HOSPITAL Summer Session Rad. nonILLINOIS VALLEY COMM. HOSPITAL 

6,162 60,985.58
6,165 45,319.07

$106,367.15

 00,5 42.00 A M INTERNATIONAL SUPPLIESA M 6,288 48.72

AMERICAN JOURNAL OF NURSING Sui)5ORAMER CAN NURS NG 6,289 25.0 0
711,5 43.00 AMER AMERICAN SOC oF OLIN PATHOLCAN SOC SUPPLIES 6,2 O 6.00
200.543.00 AMER AMERICAN SOC OF AGRONOMYCAN SOC OF AGRONOMY SUBSCR 6,291 7.00

ASSN OF COMM COLLCOMM COLL TRUSTEES MEMBERSHIP 470.006,292

t. 712,5 43.00

.000,546.00
000.5 45.J 0 COMMITTEE FORTTEE CON DEVEL BOOKS 6,293 10.00

EDUCATORS PROGRESS SERVIEE SUPPLIES 6,294 12.60
HAL GARNER EXPENSES 6,295 600.00
VINCENT E GILBERTE PIANO TUNING 6.296 27.00

,000,D44.,)2

512,530.00
HACH CHEMICAL COHACH CO SUPPLIES 6,297 15.33

.000,559.01)

.000,543.00
, C-00,5 46.0U I.C.C.T.A. DUES

000,5 49.00 JOSTENS LPN GRADUATIONLPN GRADUAT ON 6,300 158.44
200,543.00 LANDOWNER SUBSCR 6.301 36.00
012,5141.01 J S LATTA CO SUPPLIESSUPPL ES 6,302 33.44
615,543.) 0 MCGREGOR MAGAZINEMCGREGOR AGCY SUPPLIES 140.76

0u0,5 2.00 NCR CORPORATION EQUIP RENTALNCR RENTAL
711,343.0'.; NATI. ACCRED AGCY FOR OLIN LAB SCIENCES

6,306 2.053.90
AGCY FOR N LAB FEE 325.006,307

NAIL FIRE PROTECTION420,543.00 ASSN MEMBERSHIPP 6,308 58,00
000,5 30.00
40(043.00

NATL COMPUTER SYSTEMSCOMPUTER MAINTENANCE 6,309 125.00
NORTHERN ILL UNIV SUPPLIES 6.3 10 6.60

000,541.00 PHi 0EL,TAACWA4; DUES 6,31111 18.00
,PAiNCETOW,ELEMIC SUPPLY 600.006.3 12

88H14i.:88` ."'FISYCHOLOGY TODAY
SUPPLIESSUPPL 

SUBSCR 6,313000.541.00 11.00

100.530.00
VISIBLE COMPUTER SUPPLY COCO SUPPLIES 6,314 49.37
SBM EQUIP CENTER SERVICE 340.00

ILL REGIONAL LIBRARY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP
1,397.326,298

6.2 9 9 50.00

000,5 44.v 1 X x x 4242.45 6,303 4,353.21
000,565.00 MONROE CALCULATOR CO EQUIPMENT 6,304. 116.61
000,545.00 MOODYS INVESTOR SERVICEMOODYS SUBSCR 6.305 90.00

TO BB CHARGED TO 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 
6,161 $ 62.50

7-9-80 PayrollPayroll 

7-15-80SVC PAYROLL FUND 

-00,5 30.01
XD00,530.00 190.00 6.315 780.006

D00.5 21.00 PRUDENTIAL INS CO JULY PREMIUMPR PREM UM 6,316 8.931.27
20,444.81

250.00X

04151,Ac1:02,63:65

FOR JULY TO BE CHARGED TOTOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR TO BE CHARGED TO 
106 367 15

* 126,811.9FiScAti YEAR

NORTHERN V 

000,5 

J S LATTA 

I,



SAUK ill4,476LY COWEtit, 

APPROVED BY 

RTES EiNT 

SECRETARY 
DATE 

11/4144Y
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DATE '7



TO BE CHARGED TO 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR.

BUILDING FUND 

)00,5 60.00 HONEYOJELL INC SERVICE 5,998 2986.49 
)(10.544.00 MCMASTER GAR SUPPLY SUPPLIES 5,999 30.7 /4
)00.5 60.00 DAVID MAYES SEWAGE TESTING 6.000 165.00 
d00,5 30.00 MONTGOMERY ELEVATOR SERVICE AGRT CO 6,001 469a6 
)00..530,00 
)00,530,u0 
)00.530,00 SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER MAINT AGRT CO 6.004 90.00 

PITNEY BOWES 
SBM EQUIP CENTER 

MAINT AGRT 
SERVICE 

6,002 
6,003 

312.00 
165.00 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR JULY TO BE CHARGED TO 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR 14,239.19 

GARR 

TO BE CHARGED TO 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR.

BUILDING FUND

300,530.O HONEYWELL INC SERVICE x,998 24986.49
)00,544.0u MCMASTER CARR. SUPPLY SUPPLIES 5,999 30.74
)00.530.00 DAVID MAYES SEWAGE TESTING 6.000 165.00
:)00,5 30.00 MONTGOMERY ELEVATOR CO SERVICE AGRT 6,001 469.96
)00..530.00
)00,5 30,o o
)00,5 30,00 SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER CO MAINT AGRT 6,004 90.00

PITNEY B0WES
SBM EQUIP CENTER

MAINT AGRT
SERVICE

6,002
6,003

312.00
165.00

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR JULY TO BE CHARGED TO 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR 4,239.19



TEEA$UP,ER'S 

Receipts: 

Fees 
195.00 

1,970.78 
•219L 943 44 

$ 635,450.94 

Disbursements: 
. June 

1980 $ 330,489.78 
•••••••••*•,••••••10.

BUILDING 

Balance 31, $ 1980 22,438.67 

Receipts: 

-Back 

Instr. 
Study 25,877.94 

166,588.68 

110.00-

$ 

Investments Interest 2,655.05 
Revenue 76.00 

11.60 

Available 

Disbursements: 
June 

2,655.05 

Balance $ 1980 

Total $ 

June 30, 

Balance on Hand May 31, 

4,229.05 
3,963.00 

Veterans Cost of 
Federal Work 

Other Revenue 
Expenditure Credits 

,for 

Balance on Hand June 30, 

on 

Investments 

REPORT 

1980 

201,137.05 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

1980 

Charge Revenue 
HEW Title II 

11,410.00 

Spring Tuition 
Graduation Fees 126.00 
Transcript 

Loan from Working Cash 434,313.89 

Total Available 

Expensee 304,961.16 

FUND 

on Hand May 

Misc. 
Expenditure Credits 2,742.65 

25,181.32 

Expenses for 3,536.27 
6,191.32 

on Hand June 30, 18,990.00 

TREASURER'S REPORT

EDUCATIONAL FUND

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980

Receipts:

Transcript Fees 11O.00
Other Revenue 195.00
Expenditure Credits 1,970.78
Loan from Working Cash 3124643.44 434,313.89

Total Available $ 635,450.94

Disbursements:
Expensee,for June 304,961.16

Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 $ 330,489.78

BUILDING FUND

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980 $ 22,438.67

ReceiRts:

June 30, 1980

4,229.05Charge -Back Revenue
HEW Title II 3,963.00
Veterans Cost of Instr. 11,410.00
Federal Work Study 25,877.94
Spring Tuition 166,588.68
Graduation Fees 126.00

$ 201,137.05

Interest on Investments 2,655.05

Misc. Revenue 76.00

Expenditure Credits 11.60 2,742.65

25,181.32

Disbursements:
3,536.27Expenses for June

Investments 6,191.322,655.05

18,990.00Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 $

Total Available $



bAUK VALLEY CO:LEGZ 

P ESi NT 

APPROVED 

SECRETARY 

BY 

DATE 

bAUS. .VALLEY COLIEGZ

APPROVED BY

SECRETARY
DATE



- 

$ 

Receipts: 

5,125.00 

Available 

Disbursements: 

101,000.00 

$

$

$ 

1980 $ 33,419.46 

Receipts: 

1,9

A

Disbur

$ 

Tran 34

$

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980

Facilities Revenue

$106,774.63

Investments

Bala

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Harris Trust

5,774.63

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980

6,811.09

$ 35,338.19

Investments

Service Charges 36.87
Cash Transfer -Deferred Tax

1,026.86

Balance on Hand June 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Dixon National BankBank 

$ 93,399.63Balance on Hand May 31, 1980 93,399.63 

Receipts:

5,125.00Facilities Revenue 
Interest on Investments 8,250.00 13,375.00

Total AvailableTotal $106,774.63 

Disbursements:

101,000.00Investments 

Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 $ 5,774.63 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Harris Trust 

$ 6,811.09Balance on Hand May 31, 1980 6,811.09 

Receipts: -0-Receipts: -0-

Disbursements: Disbursements: -0--0-

30, 1980 Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 $Balance on Hand June 30, 6,811.09 

#1 BOND AND INTEREST #1

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980 $ 33,419.46

Receipts:
Interest on Investments 1,918.73

Total Available

Disbursements:

$ 335,338.19

Investments 1,690.18
Bond Interest 27,168.75
ServiceService 36.87
Cash TranCash sfe 5,415.53 34,311.33

Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 $ 1,026.86

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND Dixon National 

Interest on Investments 8,250.00 13,375.00 

B o H J 3 1

Re

D

-0

-0

3

BOND AND INTEREST 

Balance on Hand May 31, 

Interest on Investments 1,918.73 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 
1,690.18 

Bond Interest 27,168.75 
Charges 

Transfer-Deferred Tax 5,415.53 34,311.33 

Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 

Balance on Hand June 30, 1980



1980 16,282.80 

Receipts: 
Investments 

13,642.26 

$245,342.12 

9,215.88 
Disbursements: 

229,059.32 

Receipts: 

$ 10,421.94 

Disbursements: -0-

$ 10,42.1.94 

*************************I ******* 

S 
Certificate Cash 8-15-80 Deposit 163,914.42 

Building 67,655.05 

I 11-17-80 #1 207,329.10 

Deposit 11-15-80 122,077.72 

-Open Deposit C & 100,000.00 

-Open Deposit I #1 19,063.31 

C 101,000.00 

Certificate Deposit I 

10-26.80 $101,000.00 

& C 10-11-80 200,000.00 

-Open Deposit S C 11-28-80 

Deposit 7-14-80 215,366.29 

C & 200,000.00 

Deposit 9-1-80 294,531.75 

Hand 16,282.80 Balance on Hand. June 30, 1980

WORKING CASH FUND

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980 $ 16,282.80

Receipts:
investments
Interest on Investments 13,642.26 229,059.32

215,417.06

Total Available $245,342.12

Investments 9,215.88
Loan to Educational Fund

Disbursements:

219,843.44 229,059.32

INSURANCE FUND

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980

-0-Receipts:

$ 10,421.94

Disbursements: -0-

$ 10,421.94Balance on Hand June 30, 1980

***********************************

FUNDS INVESTED

Certificate of Deposit S & C
Working CashCertificate of Deposit 8-15-80 163,914.42

Certificate of Deposit Building 8-20-80 67,655.05

Certificate of Deposit B & I #1 11-17-80 207,329.10

Certificate of Deposit S & C 11-15-80 122,077.72

Time -Open Deposit S & C 11-28-80 100,000.00

Time -Open Deposit B & I #1 19,063.31

S & CCertificate of Deposit 8-25-80 101,000.00

Cettificate of Deposit B & I #1 45,000.00

Certificate of Deposit S S C

10-26-80 $101,000.00

10-11-80 200,000.00

Time, -Open Deposit S & C 11-28-80 100,000.00

Certificate of Deposit Working Cash 7-14-80 215,366.29

Certificate of Deposit S & C 8-11-80

Certificate of Deposit

200,000.00

Working Cash 9-1-80 294,531.75

$1,936,937.64

$ 16,282.80

Balance on Hand May 31, $ 

Loan to Educational 

2

$2

$ 

Working 

B 

WORKING CASH FUND 

215,417.06 
Interest on Investments 229,059.32 

Total Available 

Investments 
Fund 219,843.44 

Balance on June 30, 1980 

INSURANCE FUND 

Balance on Hand May 31, 1980 

-0-

Balance on Hand June 30, 1980 

FUNDS INVESTED 

Certificate of Deposit & C 

of 
Certificate of Deposit 8-20-80 

Certificate of Deposit B & 

Certificate of S & C 

Time S 11-28-80 

Time & 

Certificate of Deposit S 8-25-80 

of B & #1 45,000.00 

Certificate of Deposit S 

Time, & 100,000.00 

Certificate of Working Cash 

Certificate of Deposit S 8-11-80 

Certificate of Working Cash 

$1,936,937.64 



30,

BALANCE SHEET 

Hand............................................$(18,161.28) 
from Gov. 1979-80...... 9,986.46 

Workatudy 1979-80................. ..... Capital 
Worksttdy 1979-80............. ........ Paid 170,658.00 
E.O.G. Gov. 1979-80.......... 5,204.00 Receivable 

E.O.G. Paid 1979-80...................... 

$170,658.00 

1979-80........... . .... 36,123.00 

Renewal. E.O.G. 1979-80 ................... Capital 29,818.00 
E.O.G. Paid 1979-80......... ....... Renewal 24,291.28 

Rec. 1979-80......... 12,131.00 Awards 
1979-80.... ...... 

Grants............. ................... 
$495,740.00 $495,740.00 

1979-80..0.... ..... ..... 0.000. 254,116.35 

from Fed. 

Initial Awards 

259,141.00 
E.O.G. Awards Paid 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

E.O.G. WORKSTUDY FUNDS 

YEAR ENDING JUNE 1980 

Cash on 
Workstudy Awards Receivable Fed. 

Awards 
Awards 

Funds 
Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 

36,050.67 
Awards 
Awards 

Basic E.O.G. from Fed. Gov. 
Basic E.O.G. Awards Capital 
Basic 
Inactive Federal 1,463.52 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE

E.O.G. WORKSTUDY FUNDS

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1980

BALANCE SHEET

Cash on Hand............................................$(18,161.28)Fed. Gov. 1979-80...... 9,986.46Workstudy Awards Receivable from
Workstudy Awards Capital 1979-80................. .. OOO 0.
Workstudy Awards Paid 1979-80............. ........ 170,658.00

from Fed. Gov. 1979-80..........R.O.G. Funds Receivable 5,204.00
Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80........... .....
Initial E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979-80......................

$170,658.00

36,123.00

Renewal E.O.C. Awards Capital 1979-80 ...... ............. 29,818.00
Renewal E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979-80......... ....... 24,291.28

from Fed. Gov. 1979-80.0.......Basic E.O.G. Awards Rec. 12,131.00

36,050.67

Basic E.O.G. Awards Capital
Basic E.O.G. Awards Paid

1979-80.... ...... 259,141.00
254,116.35

Inactive Federal Grants............. ................... 1,463.52
$495,740.00 $495,740.00

1979-80....... ..... .....



STUDENT LOAN 

BALANCE SHEET 

ASSETS: 

ash in Bank...................................... OOOOO 000000$ 

Receivable................................... 1,622...3
ue from Student Activity Flind0000000000000000000000000000000 688.60 

W0R

Equity.............
PrOfitool.“000000000000.90 349.310eoeosoopoo.00poswee,o$2013692

P AND

I

LOSS

I .........
Repaid..... 626. .. .......

EXPENSES:

B Debts..................... ...g, 9 28

PROFIT:................. 000600000000000000 000000000000$ '00000000

423.02

$2,733.92

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH:

Fund Equity ...................$2,384.61
Net PrOfitoose*yoosood00000pe90

PROFIT AND. LOSS

Interest Income ...............$

626.00.00.. ...... ...........$ 798.59

Bad Debts................................................... 449 23

PROFIT:................. ....... 0006000000000000 34....... 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGECOLLEGE 

STUDENT LOAN FUNDFUND 

YEAR ENDING 6/30/80YEAR 6/30/80 

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS:

Cash C in Bank...................................... OOOOO 000000$ 423.02
Notes N Receivable............................................. 1,62230
Due from Student Activity Fund ............................00688.60D

$2,733.92

LIABILILIABILITIES AND NET

Fund Equity ...................$2,Fund 
Net PrOfitoose*yoosood00000Net 349.31.0..................,.$2 ,733692

P

INCOME:

ROFI

Interest Income .......Interest 172.59
Bad Debts Repaid.............. 6 ...... 798.59

EXPENSES:

Bad Debts.......................................... ...g, 9 44 2

PROFIT:................. ....... 00060000 00. 000000000000$' 349.31

SAUK VALLEY 

ENDING 

otes Receivable............................................. 1,622...30 

W0RTH: 

Equity...................$2,384.61 

PROFIT 

INCOME: 

Income ...............$ 
Bad Debts Repaid.............. 

172.59 
626.00..... ...... ...........$ 

Bad Debts................................................... 

. 3000000000000$' 349.31



194g 

ASSETS: 

72,425.07 
ash in Bank 000000000000000 000000000000000000000 

Investments 

LIABILITIES: 

Receivable - Educational Fur .........0 

otal 000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000

....00.0q....................... Accounts Payable POOCOOnOG0000000000000OOOOn00000 $
Accounts Payable - Student Activities- ....

0 0000000000000000000 $

oonoon40000000m00000m00000Fu

A 0

Total

& 000000000000 00000000000000000000000000 TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 00000000000000000000000000000000000000

0 o 000000 000000000000000000 

Merchandise Inventory 6-30-80 0000000000000000000 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE

BALANCE SHEET

500.00
19,387.15

52,831.92

Accounts Pay

Total Liabi

3,481.44
380.00

3,861.44

FUND EQUITY:

Fu $1829118,61

Add Net Pr

Total Y

32p637.31

$214755.92

0000000000000000 

000000000000000000000000000000000 

$182,118,61 

32„637.31

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

BALANCE SHEET 

June 30 194g30

ASSETS:

Cash in Bank 000000000000000000000000000000000000 $ /2,425.07C
Petty Cash .00000000.00.....0..0....0000000000000
Accounts Receivable .00.0000000000000000000000000
Petty Cash 500.00 

0 0 0 19,387.15 
Accounts Receivable - Educational Fur d .000000000 133060Accounts 
Merchandise Inventory 6-30-80 0 0 0 . 0. 0 000. 0 0000000 73,339.62
Investments 52,831.92 

LIABILITIES:

Total Assets 000000000 000000000000000000000000T 0000000000000000000000000000000 $218,617.36 $21696Assets 000000000 

Accounts Payable POOCOOnOG00000000Accounts Payable 3,481.44 
...........Accounts Payable Student Activities ........... 380.00 

Total Liabilities 000oCo0000000000000000000000000000000 $ 3,861.44

FUFUND EQUITY:

oono0n40000000000o00o00000000Fund Equity 7-1-79 $$182,11

0Add Net Profit 00 332„637

Total Yuad Equity 6-YI-'60 $2147$214,755.92$214,755.92 

OTAL TOTAL 0T LIABILITIES FUND EQUITY $2189,617.36 $218,617.36

June 

$ 

Accounts Receivable 
d 133060 

73,339.62 

A 00 $2

c P
A P S A

T L

$

0

E

F 7 $

A P 00

T a E 6-YI-'

3

$214,75

O F E $2189

$2169617.36

Total Liabilities

Fund Equity 7-1079

Add Net Profit 000000000000000000000000000000000

Total Yuad Equity 6-371-W



SAUK 

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT 

July — 

Textbook Sales 000 00000000 0000000000000000000000000000 

Supplies ....................................... Sales 

Paperback 

$168,313.98 
22,517043 

0 00000000000000000000 0000000000000 

Used Sales 00000000000000000000000000000000000000 

Sales Tax Collected 0000000000000000000000000000000000 109049.65 
Investment 0 0000 39109.16 Income 0000000 00000 0000000 000000 000000 

13,779.41 
69832.38 
11,950.61 

ther Income 00004000000000000000000000000000000000000 539.19 

Supplies Purchased ......... 00000000 

SALES:
Beginning Mds. 0000 $ 7-1-79 

0 0 000000000000000000000000000 0 0000000000000 0 0 0 00 0 $237 9 091.81 

0 0000000 

Paperbacks 0000000 00000000 Purchased 
Used ....... 00000000 Books Purchased 

EXPENSES: 

56.357.18 
141,035.77 
199679.05 
109823.67 
69443.31 
9,388.68 
99890.60 00 0000000 C00000000000 

Merchandise €or 0000000 00 00000 0 0 Sale $253,618.26 

6-30-80 ..... 730

000000 000 0000000000 00000000 0000000 0 00000 0000 $180,278.64 

56,813.17 

Wages 0000000000000000000000000000000000000 $16,327.71 
...................................... 39889.87 

000 000 0 C 00 00 00000 0 00000000 00 0 00 000000 1,730073 
Equipment 0 000 00000 0000.00 0000 00 0 0 00 00 000 0000000000000 0 880.70 

0000000000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277.83 
........,...... 00000000000000000000000000000 279.82 

.45, Subscriptions 000010000000000000000000000000 125.00 
........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 648.63 

00000000000000000000000000000 11.13 
....... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.44 

otal Expenses 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 9175.86 

NET. 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 PROFIT $ 32,637.31 

Book 

GROSS 

Salaries & 

VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE 

1, 1979 June 30, 1980 

REVENUE: 

Miscellaneous Sales 
Sales 

O

Total Revenue 

COST OF .
Inventory 

Textbooks Purchased 

Miscellaneous Purchased. 

Sales Tax Paid 

Available 

Less Ending Merchandise Inventory 339062

Cost of Goods Sold 

PROFIT 

Transportation 
Supplies Expense 

Travel Expense 
Telephone 
Dues 
Other Expense 
Bad Debts 
Cash Over & Under 

T $ 24

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOKSTORE

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

July 1, 1979 - June 30, 1980

REVENUE:

Textbook Sales

Supplies Sales

Miscellaneous Sales
Paperback Sales

$168,313.98
229517043

00000000000000000.0.00.000000000.00000 6,832.38
Used Book Sales .....000.000000000oo000000000

Sales Tax Collected 0000000000000000000000000000000000 10,049.65

000000000000000000000000000000000000Investment Income 3,109.16

13,779041

0000000000 11,950.61

Other Income 00.0.00.0.0.0.0.0....00000000000.000000.0

COST OF SALES:.

GROSS PROFIT

Textbooks Purchased

Supplies Purchased 000000.00000.0000

Baginning Mds. Inventory 7-1-79 .000 $ 56;,357.18

539.19

Total Revenue
9 091.8/0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 $237

190679.05
Miscellaneous Purchased. ..........d. 100823.67

000000000000000Paperbacks Purchased
Used Books Purchased 000000000000000 9,388.68
Sales Tax Paid

1410035.77

6,443.31

EXPENSES:

..00.00.0.0.00.0..... 9,890.60

Merchandise Available for Sale 0000000000000000 $253618.26

Less Ending Merchandise Inventory 6-30-80 ..... 73,339062

Cost of Goods Sold .0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 $180,278064

56,813.17

Salaries & Wages 00000000000000000010000000000000000000 $16,327.71
Transportation
Supplies Expense

..........000000000000000.0.0.00.000000000000

00000000000000000000000000000000000000 30889087

00.0000000000000000000000000000000000 19730073
Equipment 0000000000000.0000000000000000000000000000000 880.70
Travel Expense oope>00000000000000000000000000000000000 277.83
Telephone 279.82
Dues .45, Subscriptions 0.00000000000000000000000000000000 125.00
Other Expense 648.63
Bad Debts 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000óo0 11./3

000000060000000000000000000000000000 4.44Cash Over & Under

Total Expenses 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 $ 24,175.86

NET PROFIT
000.0.00000.00.00.00.00000.0.000.0.000.0.0.000.0000.0.0000.00..0.0 $ 32,637.31



- - P

I

A Re 8.9

Fund 
Fund 

(1,504.75) 

9,516.82 
(2,167.72) 

Emer. Rescue Tech. (10,723.45) 
Supplies 

(1,34
1 .%Gr (9

(2
I (

A 4

. T

H

10

F

1 $

E
o

$ $

TO

1980 - Final - Prior To Audit

ASSETS

$ 57,237.28Cash In Bank

Accts. Rec. 85,207.41

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES AMOUNT

Due Educational Fund
Due Building Fund
Due Student Loan Fund
Due Bookstore
Accounts Payable
Deferred Income

1,397.50
5,988.87

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES

Child Care Operations
Parking

5,167.38

3,058.17
Community,Services

Photography Supplies

Book Transactions

1979-80 DLsid.%Grant
1979-80 Nursing Capitation

(1.21)Ill. Humanities Grant

Student Clubs
Adult Learning Book Charges
Community. Theatre
College Van 2,093.16

413.60
Library Fund

TOTAL EXPENSE

$122,946.25

FUND EQUITY

$ 10,572.41

Excess of Expen
over R
31, $ (1,528.29) 9,044.12

TOTAL $142,444.69
TOTAL $142,444.69

Book 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUNDPURPOSES FUND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIESSTATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

ASSETS

June 30 1980 - To Audit 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES AMOUNT

Cash In Bank $ 57,237.28 Due Educational Fund $114,725.69

Due Building Fund 136.64
Due Student Loan Fund 688.60

Accts. 85,207.41
Due Bookstore 8.95

Accounts Payable 1,397.50
Deferred Income 5,988.87

$122,946.25 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

$ (1,504.75)Child Care Operations 
74.67Parking 

Recreation Foam Fund 5,167.38 
Student Locker Fund 286.60

Land Lab
Community,Services 
EMTA GrantEMTA 

3,058.17 
9,516.82
(2,167.72)
1,254.64Photography Supplies 

Highway Emer. Rescue Tech. (10,723.45)

LPN Supplies 3,585.93
3.00Book Transactions 

Law Enforcement Grant 352.00
1979-80 Nursing Capitation (1,347.54)

197 DLsid (913.03)

CETA Public Services (210.80)

Ill. Humanities Grant (1.2

Miscellaneous Account 484.15
Stude 592.89Student 
Adult Le 327.23Learning B
Community 93.68Community
College Van 2,093.16
Horticulture/Greenhouse 413.60
Libr 18.90Library 

TOTAL ETOTAL $ 10,454.32

FUND EQUITY

July 1, 1979 $ 10,572.41

Excess of Expenditures 
over Revenue as of May

$ (1,531, 1980 (1,528.29) $ 9,044.12

TOTAL ASSETS $142,444.69
TTOTAL LIABILITIES FUND EQUITY $142,444.69

RESTRICTED 

June 30 1980 Final Prior 

Cash In 

Accts. Rec. Due 
Accounts 
Deferred 

$114,725.69 
136.64 
688.60 
8.95 

$ 
74.67 

Recreation Foam 
Student Locker 286.60 
Land Lab 

Grant 
1,254.64 

Highway 
LPN 3,585.93 

3.00 
Law Enforcement Grant 352.00 

(1,347.54) 
1979-80 %Grant (913.03) 
CETA Public Services (210.80) 
I11. (1.21) 
Miscellaneous Account 484.15 

Clubs 592.89 
Adult Charges 327.23 

Theatre 93.68 

Horticulture/Greenhouse 
Fund 18.90 

EXPENSE $ 10,454.32 

FUND 

July 1, 1979 

E E
o R a M
3 1 (1,52

T
T L & F

Excess of Expenditures
over Revenue as of May
31, 1980

TOTAL ASSETS
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY



Exhibitions. 300.00 
Expense/Equipment 80.00 

Income. 2,079.57 
Income 3,814.45 
Income 359.94 Newspaper 

on 1980 

June 

June 

Under 10 {2.00) 

S.V. 

MAY TOTAL 

Disbursements June $203,996.05 

- 30, - - Audit $ 57,237.28 on 

ACTIVITIES 

Income $ 47,926.86 
Income 

. . 
(103.83) 

- 

IN $ 

Theat. 
Expense 2,400.00 2,856.90 

Music EXIOtige' 2,750.00 2,744.82 
Expense 11,157„0,0 11,A50.4(1 

Expense Student 
Board 

Vomen's . -8,500.00 
- 300.00 

2,250.00 
1,800.00 

Contingencies -Budgeted 

$ 129.10 

Excess 
of 

31, 1980 $

30, 1980 - Final-Prior to 

Balance 31. $148,981.34 

Receipts 112,235.99 

-June 

142 

FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING $261,233.33 

Cash 

Hand Final to 

STATEMENT OF INCOME 

STUDENT 

Comprehensive Fee 
Athletic 343.00 

Student Activity 

Film 127.00 
Cash Oyer & Under 
Other Income Student Activity Fund Only 53.82 

COME 

BUDGET 

Expense $15,231.00 $15,134.96 
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Squad 370.00 
Speech Activities & Readers 4,100.00 
Drama 

Student Activity 
Newspaper 4,000.00 

Associated Student 1,890.00 

9,249.47 
178.50 

Clubs 1,736.08 
Commission 1,809.30 

Contingency 518.95 
300.00 

$55,428.00 

EXPENSE 

Over 
Revenue as 
May 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

Audit 

Hand May 

Cash 

18.00 

for 

Balance June 1980 Prior 

& EXPENSE 

ACTIVITIES 

AMOUNT 

Drama 

Student 
Income

TOTAL 54,600.81 

EXPENSE 

Athletic 
247.11 

4,735.61 

3,101.30 
1,865.61 

Musical -0-
Intercollegiate Act!

Intramurals Coed 
SVC 
Film 
Art 

/Non

TOTAL 56 

of Expenditures 

1,528.29 

RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND

Film Commission 1,800.00 1,809.30
Art Exhibitions. 300.00

Contingency Expense/Equipment 80.00 518.95

Contingencies /Non -Budgeted 300.00
$55,428.00

TOTAL EXPENSE $ 56 129.10

Drama Income. 2,079.57
Student Activity Income 3,814.45
Student Newspaper Income 359.94
Film Income.. 127.00
Cash Oyer & Under (103.83)

Other Income - Student Activity Fund Only 53.82

TOTAL IN COME $ 54,600.81

Balance on Hand May 31. 1980 $148,981.34

June Receipts 112,235.99

Cash Under -June 10 (2.00)

June 30, 1980 - Final -Prior to Audit

J.V. 142 18.00

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING MAY $261,233.33

Cash Disbursements for June $203,996.05

Balance on Hand - June 30, 1980 - Final - Prior to Audit $ 57,237.28

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSE

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

ACTIVITIES AMOUNT

Comprehensive Fee Income $ 47,926.86
Athletic Income 343.00

BUDGET EXPENSE

Athletic Expense $15,231.00 $15,134.96
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Squad 370.00 247.11
Speech Activities & Readers Theat. 4,100.00 4,735.61
Drama Expense 2,400.00 2,856.90
Music EXtotiSe' 2,750.00 2,744.82
Student Activity Expense 11,1570,0 11,A50.4(1

Student Newspaper Expense 4,000.00

Intramurals - Coed

3,101.30
Associated Student Board 1,890.00
Musical -0-

1,865.61

Vomen's Intercollegiate Act! . -8,500.00 9,249.47
300.00 178.50

SVC Clubs 2,250.00 1,736.08

Excess of Expenditures Over
Revenue as of
May 31, 1980 $ 1,528.29



Account 

DIV OF BUSINESS SALARI 
DIV OF BUS CONTR SERV 
DIV OF BUSINESS SALARI ES

• DIV OF BUS SUPPL I ES 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

• DI V OF BUS CONF & MEETINGS 
FOOD SERVICES CONTR SERV 
FOOD SERVICES.SUPPLIES 
FOOD SERVICES CONF 8 MEETINGS 
Div OF AGRIC SALARIES 
DIV OF AGRIC CONTR SERV 
DIV OF AGRIC SUPPLIES 
DIV OF AGRIC CONF & MEETINGS 
WV OF INDUS ED SALARIES 
DIV OF INDUS ED CONTR SERV 
DI V OF INDUS ED S'..IPPL I ES 
DIV OF INDUS CD CONF & MEETINGS 
DIV OF INDUS ED EQUIPMENT 

COSMETOLOGY SUPPLIES 
COSMETOLOGY CONF & MEETINGS 
HUMAN SERVICES ADMIN SAL ARI 
HUMAN SERV CONTR 
HUMAN SERV SIPPL I 
HUMAN SERV CONF & MEETINGS 
DIV OF SOC SO SAL AR 1 ES 
DIV OF SOC SCI SUPPLIES 
DIV OF SOO SCI CONF & MEETINGS 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTR SALARIES 
CRIM JUS CONTR SERV 
GRIM JUS SUPPLIES GRIM JUS SUPPLIES
GRIM JUS CONF & MEETINGS 
LIBRARY TECH SUPPLIES 
DIV OF FIRE SCI CONTR 
DIV OF FIRE SCI UPPL I ES 
DIV OF FIRE SC1 CONF MEETINGS 
DIV OE HUMANITIES SALbRIES 
W V or HUMANITIES CONTR 

COSMETOLOGY CONTR 

BUDGET REPORT 

Wtal Provo Mo. 
Ex nditures To Date To Bate 

96,585.96 96.585.96 88,111.01 
3.871.51 3.371.51 3.871.51 
4.102.36 4.102.36 3.83830 
1.309.96 1.309.96 1.3 09.96 

115.00 115,00 115.00 
484.36 484.36 467.41 

48.82 48.82 48.82 
18.4 75.00 18.475,00 14.626.01 

.00 
1.263.81 1.263.81 1.247.73 

14234 ' 142.34 147.34 
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DIV OF AGRIC CONF & MEETINGS
W V OF INDUS ED SALARISALARIES
DI V OF I NDUS EO CONTR SERV
DIV OF INDUS ED SUPPLIES
DI V OF INDUS CD CONF & MEETINGS
DI V OF INDUS ED EQUIPMENT

COSMETOLOGY SUPPLIES
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2.298,10 
1.426.04 

DIVOF MATH SCI EQUIPMENT 
MED SALARIES 

CONTR 
MED SUPPLIES 
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ADN AMIN SAL AR I 

ARI 

ADN CONF NOS 
EQUI 
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443.11 443.11 443.11 
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13.695.77 

88.00 
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3.170-51 
14558.57 

869.25 
033 
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17.815.00 

36.293.56 
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WORKROOM SUPPLIES 
FACUL Ty OFFICE SUPPLIES 
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9.289.01 

14.199.91 
3.812.80 
1.1 02.04 

686.23 
449.67 

979.32 
403.99 

3,524.41 
465.00 

42.46 
54.78 
98.05 

23.500.00 
9,693.00 

12230.00 
6.0 00.00 
1.800.00 

600.00 
1,275.00 

.00 

.00 
5.494.32 c_.3 
1,722.20 

655.50 
141.01 CR 
727.28 

.00 

.00 
5,494.32 CR 

1.722.20 
655.50 

CR 
/2 14/.2.06 

4.356.17 

865.01 20.052.00 

WV & 
ED 

CONTR 

TRAVEL 
PART 

R 
PART 
PART 

AND 

SERV 
UNALLOCATED 

FACULTY 

DEAN 

ED 
CAREER ED FED 

OAR 

2 

23.500.00 
9.693.00 

Date 

920 31.00 

741.01 

9 

00 

3 

4 

865.01

90.78

727.28DEAN & 

553.16 

260.90 

2 

19.840.28 19.840.28 18.975.27

FACULTY
1,229.64 1.138.86 90.78WORKROOM SUPPLIES

FACUL Ty OFFICE SUPPLIES
NSTI TUT! ONAL COMM! SEES SUPPLIES

ON TUI TI ON REIMBURSEMENT
WORKROOM E QU I PIE NT

& ARTS & SCI DEAN SALARY
& ARTS & SC I SECR SALARY
& ARTS & SC1 FED WORK STUDY

STUDENT TUTORS
& ARTS & SCI DEAN SUPPL I ES

DEAN CONE & MEETINGS& 

& ARTS & SCI DEAN -EQUIPMENT
ED DEAN CAREER ED DEAN SALARY

DEAN ASST DEAN SALARY
CAREER CAREER ED SECR SAL ARY
CAREER ED FED WORK STUDY
SVC STUDENT EMPLOYEES
OAR CE R ED DEAN SUPPL I

DEAN ASST DEAN SUPPLIES
DEAN GONE' & MEETINGSDEAN GONE' & MEETINGS

GHT STR NI GHT PREMI UMS- STR I CKL AND
SUMMER SESSION SALARIES
1NSTR SECR SALARIES

Account

W V OF PHYS ED CONE & MEETINGS
DI V OF PHYS ED EQUIPMENT
NURSE AID INSYR SALARIES.
NURSE MD CONTR SERV
NURSE AID SUPPLIES
NURSE AID TRAVEL
PART TIME/OVERLOAD-FOSTER
NIGHT PREMI UMS-FOSTER

PART TI ME OVE RLOAD.4TR I CKL AND
PART TIME OVEFLOAD-SAGMOE

1.400.00 1.400.00 .00

This Mo.

.00
379.92
674.17

.00
106.92

37.57
.00
.00

20.932.98 20.932.98 20.932.98 .00

WORKROOM CONTR SERV
I NSTR CONTR SERV UNALLOCATED

I N SERVICE TRAINING
750.00

200.00
834.25 6.0 00.00 518.87

ES

29453
379.92

5.030.34

2 03.05
103.29

27.277.19
300.00

145.133.01
1.400.00

92031.00
19.840.28

1.776.64

1.579.63
1.229.64

553.16

19.840.28
1.776.64
1.0 18.47
1.579.63

553.16

65.72
27.277.19

390.00

145.02031

18.975.27
1.703.64

112.50

Total
Expendlturee To Date

29453
379.92

5.030.34
.00

2 03.05
1 03.29

27,277.19
300.00

145.133.01

Prat?. blo,
To Date

29453

4.356.17

96.13

334.00 39.47
379.92 cR

30.00
300.00

20.800.00

13;600.00
103.0 00.00

920 31.00 920 31.00 .00

73.00

.00

1 03.29 R

3 00.00 Cit 300.00 CR
6.477.19 n6.477.19 n

7.332.98 2 7.332.98m
4 2133.01 CI

1.4 00.00 PA

26.64 cR
631.53

479.6411
246.84367.04 186.12 800.00 246.84

864.01 864.01
5.481.13 5,481.13
2630.00 2630.00

664.01 az 664.41 CR

1.041.82 25.000.00
2630.00

518.87
2630.00 CR

.00
8,994.00 16.20 fx 16.20 CR010.20 8.635.45 314.75

17.079.59 1.464.01

00 612.00 232.19379.81 379.81 3 79,11

260.90 260.90

9 04.72
1.579.63

864.01
4.646.88

.00

2.630.00
25.000.00 25.0 00.00 23.958.18

9.0 10.20
17.07939 15.615.53

85.200.00 6.831.00 !II 6,831.00 cR

1.750.00
1.6 50,00
5.0 00.00 3.420.37

5.0 30.34 CR
30.00
96.95

39.47
379.92 CR

5.030.34 CR

30.00

1 03.29 CR
96.95

6.477.19 CR

4213341 CR
1.4 00.00 CR

26.64 CR

631.53
3.4 20.37

479.64 cR

.00

19.201.00 2121.41 2.121.41
1.086.502.513.50 2513.50 2.423.60 89.90 3.600.00 1.086.50

1.089.98 1.089.98 1.0 00.29 89.69 1.750.00 660.02 660.02
2 32.19

260.90 260.900_3 260.90 CR
.0024.000.00 24.0 00.00 21000.00 1.0 00.00 24.0 00.00 .00

23.500.00
9.693.00

17.724.32
4,277.80
1,144.50

547.72
741.01

23.500.00
9,693.00

17.724.32
4.277.80
1,144.50

741.01
547.72

22520.68
9,289.01

14.199.91
3.812.80
1.1 02.04

686.23
449.67

979.32
403.99

3.524.41
465.00

42.46

98,05
54.78

23.500.00
9,693.00

1 2230.00
6.0 00.00
1,800.00

600.00
1,275.00

.00
.00

5494.32 cl
1,722.20

655.50
141.0 Is cR
727.28

0
.00

5,49432 CR

1.722.20
655.50
141.,2101/2

CR

Budget Unexpended Unencumbered

865.01 20.052.00 211.72 211.72

113.751.018.47



Account 
ASST DEAN CONF & MEETINGS 
COMM ED ADMIN SALARIES 
COMM ED I NSTR SALARIES 
COMM ED COORDINATORS 
COMM ED SECR SALARIES 
COMM ED CONTR SERV 
COMM ED SUPPL I ES • 
COMM ED CONF & WETINGS 
COMM ED EQUIPMENT 
ACADEM9 C SK ILLS SAL ARIES 
ACADEM SK ILLS FED WORK STUDY 
ACAQEMSKILLSa CONTR SERV 
ACADEM SKILLS SUPPLIES 
ACADEMSK ILLS COMF & MEETINGS 
ACADEM SKILLS EQUIPMENT 
HONORS PROGRAM CONTR SEW GE 
HONORS PROG SUPPLIES 
HONORS PROG CONF & MEETINGS 
LRC ADMIN SALARIES 
LRC PROF SALARIES 
LRC SECR SAL AR1 ES 
LRC FED WORK STUDY 
LRO CONTR SERV 
LIBRARY SUPPLIES 
A V SUPPLIES 
XEROX SUPPLIES 
L I BRARY BOOKS 
LRC CONF & WE E TI NGS 
LRC EQUIPMENT 
ADM & RECORDS SECR SALARIES 
ACM RECORDS WORK STUDY 
ADM & REC CONYR SERV 
ADM & REC SUPPL I ES 
ACM & REC CONF & MEETINGS 
COUNSEL IN G SAL ARIES 
COUNSEL I NG, SECR SAL AR 1 ES 
HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 
FIN AIDS PROF SALARIES 

Total 
Penditures 
342.48 

21.8140.00 
80.629.02 

7,850.00 
7.531.58 
1,945.00 
3.465.414 
1.687.33 

974.25 
31825.00 

6.851.90 
1419.63 

1543.28 
216.73 
670.00 

233.97 
655.43 

21.5 00.00 
49.375.00 
23.766.95 
13.059.80 

3.868.34 
a857.12 
6,18453 

Prep. Mo. 
To Date 

342.148 
20.930.00 
80.629.02 

7.625.00 
7.204.12 
1.805.00 
3.196.26 
1.618.32 

31.028.03 
5.320.50 

419.63 
3.1498.21 

216.73 

To Date 

342.48 
21.8140.00 
80629.02 

7.850.00 
7.531.58 
1,945.00 
3.465.144 
1.68733 

974.25 
33.825,00 

6,851.90 
419.63 

15143.20 
216.73 
670.00 

.00 
233.97 
655.43 

21.500.00 
49,375.00 
23,766.95 
13.059.80 , 

3.868314 
• 0,857.12 4,857.12

6,184.53 
5,133.45 0, 5.1 33.45 II 

29.730.34 29.730.314 
325.81 325.81 

7.988.90 7,988.90 
29,695.89 29,695.89 

4,977.21 4,977.21 
1425,00 425.00 

4.619.32 k619.32 

72.787.40 72.787.140 
7.148.28 7.148.28 

2550 25.50 
22.200.00 22200.00 

233.97 
655.143 

20.6014.09 
39,088.32 
22.761.80 
12.1140.64 

1697.84 
7.813.914 
5.820.35 
5.775.200 

25.759.8 
345.81 

28.500.78 
14.205.31 

3.630.24 
6.80 

69.7143.08 
6.820.83 

25.50 
21.275000 

This Mo. 
.00 

910.00 
.00 

225.00 
327.46 
140.00 
269.18 

69.01 
974.25 

2.796.97 
1.531.40 

.00 
45.07 

.00 
670,00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
895.91 

10.286.68 
1.0 05.15 

919.10 
170.50 

1.0143.18 
364.18 
641.75 

3,970.145 
20.00 CR 

7,988.90 
1.195.11 

771.90 
.00

.00 
3.0 414.32 

327.45 
0 

925.0.0

Budget 
382.00 

21.840.00 
68.000.00 

7.0 00.00 
7.859.00 
3.0 00.00 
2,200.00 
1.530.00 

00.00 
30.0 00.00 

510.00 

29,594.00 
1827.00 

429.00 
6.000.00 

1425.00 
73,060.00 

7.492.00 
300.00 

22.200.00 

line wended 

.00 
12.629.02 0..8

850.00 g.0 
327.42 

1.0 55.00 
1.265.44 G2 

157.33 
PI 

.00 
4.129.90 c11 

19.631:3 
2143.26 c.E 

38.27 
670.00 03 
200.00 

33.97 03 

Unencumbered 
39.52 

.00 
126 29.02 CR 

850.00 CR 
327.42 

1.0 55,00 
1.265.44 CR 

157.33 CR 
974.25 CR 

.00 
4.129.90 CR 

19.63 CR 
243.23 CR 

38.27 
670.00 CR 
200.00 

33.97 CR 
145.43 IT 

.00 

.00 
352.05 

5.150.8011 
368.34 03 

57.12 CB 
215.147 

7,133.45 
269.66 
184.19 

7,988.90 03 
101.89

1,15 0.21`.3 
4.00 

1.380.68 
418.20 
272.60 
343.72 
274.50 

.00 

145.43 CR 
.00 
.00 

352.05 
5.150.80 CR 

36834 CR 
57.12 CR 

215.47 
7,133.145 

269.66 
184.19 

7,988.90 CR 
101.89 CR 

3-150.21 CR 
4.00 

1.380-68 
18.20 

272.60 
343.12 
274.50 

.00 

33.8 25.00 
2722.00 

400.00 
3.300.00 

255.00 

200.00 
200.00 
510.00 

21.500.00 
49.375.00 
24.119.00 

7.909.00 
1500.00 
8.800.00 
6.400.00 

6.80 

425.00 989

0 

20 

3952 

4 

33.825.00

38.27 38.27

6.80 
.

97425 

Account

ASST DEAN CONF & MEETINGS
COMM ED ADMIN SAL ARI ES
COMM ED I NSTR SALARIES
COMM ED COORDINATORS
COMM ED SECR SAL AR I ES
COMM ED CONTR SERV
COMM ED SUPPLIES
COMM ED GONF & kEETI NGS
COMM ED EQUIPMENT
ACADEM9 C SK ILLS SAL ARIES
ACADEM SK ILLS FED WORK STUDY
AC ADEMSK ILLS CONTR SERV
ACADEM SKILLS SUPPLIES
ACADEMSK ILLS COW & MEETINGS
ACADEM SK ILLS EQUI PMENT
HONORS PROGRAM CONTR SERV CE
HONORS PROG SUPPL I ES
HONORS PROG CONF & MEETINGS
LRC ADMIN SAL ARIES
LRC PROF SALARIES
LRC SECR SAL ARI ES
LRC FED WORK STUDY
LRO CONTR SERV
LIBRARY SUPPLIES
A V SUPPLIES
XEROX SUPPL I ES
L I BRARY BOOKS
IRC CONF & YETI NGS
LRC EQUI PMENTLRC EQUI PMENT
ADM & RECORDS SECR SALARIES

& FED ACM & RECORDS FED WORK STUDY
ACM & REC CONTR SERV
ADM & REC SUPPL I ES
ACM & REC CONF & MEETINGS
COUNSEL IN G SAL ARIES
COUNSELING. SECR SALARIES
HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES
F IN AIDS PROF SALARIES

Total

3/42.48

Expenditures

21.840.00
80.629.02

7.850.00
7.531.58
1.945.00
3.465.144
(687.33

974.25
33.825.00

6.851.90
419.63

3.543.28
216.73
670.00

233.97
655.43

2(500.00
49.375.00
23.766.95
13.059.80

3.868.34
8.857.12
6,18453

Prey. Mo.
To Date

342.48
20.930.00
80.629.02

7.625.00
7.204.12
1.805.00
3.196.26
(618.32

3(028.03
5.320.50

419.63
3.498,21

216.73

To Date

342.48
21.840.00
80,629.02

7.850.00
7.53158
(945.00
3,465.44
1,687.33

974.25
33.825.00

6,851.90
419.63

3.54326
2 /6.73
670.00

.00
233.97
655.43

21.500.00
49.375.00
23.766.95
13.059.80

3.868.34

6,18433
5.133.45

2%730.34
5.133.454

29.730.34
325.81 325.81

7.988.90 7,988.90
29.695.892%695.89

;4,977.21 4,977.21
425,00 425.00

k619.32k619.32
6.80 6.80

72.787.4072.787.40
7,148.28 7.148.23

25.50 25.50
222 00.0022.200.00

233.97
655.43

20.604.09
39,088.32
22.761.80
12.140.64

3.697.84
7.813.94
5,820.35
5.775.20 0

25.759.89
345.81

28.500.78
4.20.31

425.00
3.630.24

6.80
69.743.08

6.820.83
2550

21.275.00

Thie tolo.

.00
91040

.00
225.00
327.146
140.00
269.18

69.01
974.25

2.796.97
1.531.40

.00
45.07

.00

.00
670.00

.00

.00
895.91

10.286.68
1,0 05.15

919.16
170.50

1.0'+3.18
364.18
641.75

3,970.45
20.00 CR

7,988.90
1,195.11

771..90
00.08989.08
40

3,0 44.32
327.45
925..0000

Budget

382.00
21.840.00
68.0 00.00

7,0 00.00
7,859.00
3.0 00.00
2200.00
(5 30.00

33.8 25.00

6.400.00
20 00.00

30.0 00.00
510.00

29,594.00
3,827.00

429.00
6.0 00.00

425.00
73.060.00

7.492.00
300.00

22.200.00

Unexpended
3952

.00
12.629.02 2

850.002
327.42

1..0 55.00
1.265.44 CR

97425 2
157.33 CS

.00
4.129.90 CR

19.63 CB
243.26 C2

38.27
670.00 .2

33.97 2
200.00

Unencumbered
39.52

.00
126 29.02 CR

850.00 CR
327.42

1.0 55,00
1,265.44 CR

157.3308
974.25 CR

.00
4.1 29.90 CR

19.63 CR
2'43.23 CR

38.27
670.00 CR
200.00

33.97 CR
1 45.43 CB

.00
.00

352.05
5.150.80 CB

368.34 ra
57.12 CB

215.47
7.133.45

269.66
184.19

7,988.90 PB
101.89 2

1,15021 CE
4.00

1.380.68
418.20
272.60
343.72
274.50

.00

145.43 CR

.00
352.05

5.150.80 CR
368.34 en

57.12 CR
215.47

7,133.45
269.66
184.19

7,988.90 CR
1 01.89 CR

3-150.21 CR
4.00

418.20
(380.68

272.60
3 43.72
274.50

.00

2722.00
400.00

3.300.00
255.00

200.00
200.00
510.00

2(500.00
49.375.00
24.1 19.00

7.909.00
3.500.00
8.800.00



FIN AIDS SECR SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV ADMIN SAL Atli ES 
STUDENT SERVASECR SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV WORK STUDY 
COACHING SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV CONTR SERV 
STUDENT SERV SUPPL I ES 
STUDENT RECRUITMENT 

STUDENT SERV CONF & MEET NGS 
VETERANS GRANT SECR SAL ARI ES 
VE TE RAN S GRANT SUPPL1 ES 
VETERANS CONF & MEETINGS 
PUB SERV SAL ARI ES 

PLO SUPPLIES 
SERVICE STAFF' SALRRI ES 
MAI NT FED WORK STUDY 
MATRONS STUDY 
GAS 
ELECTRI CI TY 
TELEPHONE 

Account 
••••.•• ••

PRES OFC SECR SAL ARI ES 
PRES OFC STUDY 

SERVCONTR SERV 

ADMIN SALARIES 

OFC SUPPLIES 
PRES CONE & MEETINGS 
SPECIAL AFFAIRS 

OFC EqUIPMENT 
SALARIES 

SALARIES 
BUS ORC SECR SAL ARIES 
BUS STUDY 
BUS. OFC. CONTR SERV 

SUPPLIES 

1.607.07 
1,069.98 

9 23.42 
644,00 

Total Prey. M. 
Enpnditures 
•

8.151.00 
27,000.00 

9,698.00 
59.557.70 

9.650.00 

9,879.97 
1.180.51 
6.939.12 
3,1, 09.85 

15.439.52 
1,452.21 

78.24 
6,786.76 
6.595.10 
2.486.09 

256.147.35 
40489.14 
26.394.41 
98.232.49 

125.419.73 
22.809.06 
38.729.36 
12814.70 

4.892.18 

38.229.36 
12,8 14.70 

4.892.18 

.00 
1.607.07 
1.065.98 

523.42 
644.00 

33.000.00 
23.000.00 
42941.97 

9.007.20 
2.976.49 
8,999.30 

1.388.91 
915.35 
476.18 

31.625.00 
22041.5

Date 
•CaSN• 

.151.00 
27.0 00.00 

9.698.00 
59.557.70 

9.650.00 
218.55 

9.879.97 
1.180.51 
6,939.12 
3.4 09.85 

15.43952 
1,452.21 

78.24 
6.786.76 
6,595.10 
2486.09 

256.147.35 
40.489.14 
26.394.41 
98.282.49 

125.419.73 
22809.06 

33.0 00.00 
23,0 00.00 
33.000.00
142.941.97 

9.007.20 
2976.49 
8.999.30 

114.574.89 
21.197,04 
33.541.59 
11.980.92 

4.693,78 

To Date 

7.811.26 
25.875,00 

9.293.84 
52320.66 

.650.00 
218.55 

9.536.52 
1.180.51 
6.143.49 
3.386.36 

14.423.25 
1,434.03 

78.24 

244.656.67 
32,494.89 
22.65957 
92318.07 

9
40.925,02 

7.041.01 
2976.49 

10.639.99 

339.74 339.74 
1.125.00 

404.16 
7.237.04 

.00 

.00 
343.45 

.00 
795.63 

22.99 
1.0 16.27 

18.18 
.00 

6.786.76 
6,595.10 
2.486.09 

11,485.68 
7,994.25 
3.7 34.84 
5,964.42 

10.8414.88 
1.612.02 
4.687.77 

833.78 
1 90 10 

.00 

This Mo. 

18.16 
150.63 

47.24 
644.00 

1,375.00 
958.41 

20 16.95 
1,966.19 

1.640..69 eir 

_Bud- et 

8,151.00 
27.000.00 

9.698.00 
34.049.00 
10.300.00 

300.00 
9,0 00.00 
1.500.00 
5.500.00 
3.655.00 

15,259.00 
1,200.00 

800.00 
3,500.00 
1.000.00 
3,000.00 

289,460.00 
63,355.00 

105.350.00 
124.100.00 

24.000.00 
35.000.00 
12299.00 

2.096.00 

00.00 
3.0 00.00 
2.000.00 
1.500.00 

33.000.00 
23.000.00 
46.447.00 

3.575.00 
7,500.00 

Unexpended 

.00 

.00 

.00 
25.508.70 

650.00 
81.45 

2 6.3 9 4.41 CR
22865.86 
26.394.41 0 

7,067.51 
1.319.732 
1.190.94 
3.2 29.36 2 

879.97N 
319.49 

L439.12 0 
245.15 
18052E 
252.21 0 
721.76 

3.286.76 0 
5595.105 

13.91 
33.317.65 

15.70 2 
2796.18! 

00.00 
1.392.93 

934.02 
976.58 
644.00 0 

.00 

.00 
3.505.03 

587.20 0 
598.51 

1,499.30 %.!z 

22.865.86 
26.394,41 CR 

7.067.51 
1.319.73 CR 
1.190.94 
3.229.36 CR 

5 15.70 CR 
2796.18 CR 

1 00.00 
1.392.93 

934.02 
976.58 
644.00 CR 

.00 

.00 
3,505,03 

587.20 CR 
593.51 

1.499.30 CR 

3.286.76 CR 
5.595.10 CR 

513.91 
33.317.65 

Unencumbered 

.00 

.00 

.00 
25.5 08,70 CR 

650.00 
81.45 

879.97 CR 
319.49 

1,439.12 CR 
245.15 
180.52 CR 
252.21 OR 
721.76 

FED 

COMMENCEMENT 

GRANT 

PUB 

FED WORK 

PRES OFC 

FED 

PRES OFC CONTR SERV 
PRES 

OFC 

BUS OFC ADM 
BUS OFC PROF 

OFC FED WORK 

BUS OFC 

218.55 

To 

8

9

00 
8.420.00 

0 

5 

5 

2000.00

SERV 

1 1 

FIN AIDS SECR SALARIES
STUDENT SERV ADMIN SAL ARI ES
STUDENT SERV ASECR SALARIES
STUDENT SERV FED WORK STUDY
COACHING SALARIES
STUDENT SERV 0 ON TR SERV
STUDENT SERV SUPPL I ES
STUDENT RECRUI TMENT
COMMENCEMENT
STUDENT SERV CONF & MEEITNGS
VETERANS GRANT SECR SAL AR I ES
VETERANS GRANT SUPPLI ES
VETERANS GRANT CONF & MEETINGS
PUB SERV SAL ARI ES
PUB SERVCONTR SERV

Account

WORK 

PUB SERV SUPPLIES
SERVICE STAFF SALIM ES
MAI NT FED WORK STUDY
MATRONS FED WORK STUDY
GAS
ELECTRI CI TY
TELEPHONE
PRES OFC ADMIN SALARIES
PRES OFC SECR SAL AR I ES
PRES OFO FED WORK STUDY

PRES OFC CONTR SERV
PRES OFO SUPPLIES
PRES OFC CONF & MEETINGS

PRES 
SPECIAL AFFAIRS
PRES OFC Mil:WENT

N BUS OFC ADM N SALARIES
BUS OFC PROF SALARIES
BUS ORC SECR SAL ARIES
BUS OFC FED WORK STUDY
BUS. OFC. CONTR SERV
BUS OFC SUPPLIES

L607.07
1,065.98

523.42
644,00

Prey. M.Total
Expenditures

8.151.00
27,000.00

9,698.00
59.557.70

9.650.00
218.55

9,879.97
1.1 80.51
6.939.12
3,409.85

15.439.52
1,452.21

78.24
6,786.76
6,595.10
2.486.09

256,147.35
40.489.14
2 6. 3 9 4.4 1
98.232.49

125.419.73
22.809.06
38.729.36
1 281/4.70

4.892.18

22.809.06
38.229.36
1 28 14.70

4,892.18

.00
1.607.07
L065.98

523.42
644.00

33.000.00
23.000.00
4 29 /41.97

9.007.20
2976.49
8,999.30

1.388.91
915.35
476.18

31,625.00
22041.59

To Ostia_

8.151.00
27.0 00.00

9,698.00
59.557.70

9.650.00
21855

9,879.97
1.180.51
6.939.12
3.4 09.85

15.143952
1,452.21

78.24
6.786.76
6.595.10
2486.09

256.147.35
40.489.114
26.394.4/
98,282.49

125.419.73

210 00.00
42.941.97

9.007.20
2976.49
8.999.30

1114.574.85
21.197.04
33,541.59
11.980.92

4.693,78

This Mo.To Date _

7.811.26
25.87540

9.293.84
52.320.66

9.650.00
218.55

9.53652
1,18051
6.143.49
1386.36

14.4 23.25
1,434.03

78.24

244.656.67
32,494.89
22.65957
92318.07

40.925,02
7.041.01
2976.49

10.639.99

339.74
1.125.00

404.16

.00
7.237.014

.00
343.45

.00
795.63

22.99
1.0 16.27

18.18
.00

6.786.76
6,595.10
2.486.09

11.485.68

2 2 18.16
150.63

7,994.25
3.7 34.84
5,964.42

10.84438
1.612.02
4.687.77

833.78
190401

.00

47.24
644.00

1,375.00
958.41

20 16.95
1,966.19

00
1.640..69 CR

Bud et
8.151.00

27.000.00
9.69 840

3 4,0 4 9.00
10.300.00

3 00.00
90 00.00
1.5 00.00
5.5 00.00
3.6 55.00

15.259.00
1,200.00

8 00.00
3,5 00.00
1,0 00.00
3,000.00

289,460.00
63,355.00

105.350.00
1244.100.00

24.000.00
35.000.00
12299.00
2096.00

1 00.00
3.0 00.00
2000.00
1.5 00.00

33.0 00.00
2 3.0 00.00
4 6.4 47.00

8.4 20.00
3.5 75.00
7,500.00

Uncoepanded

.00

.00
25.65500.8.7000l

81.45

7.0 67.51
r13L319.73

1,190.94293.236 CR

CR

c

8 7 9.97

1.43 3199..4129

2 45.15

21 583221 G.RCB

35.527 892561.1771606.

513.91,
3 3.3 17.65
2 2.8 65.86

5 15.70 CR

2796.18

1 00.00
1,392.93

934.02
976.58
644.000

.00

.00
a505.03

5 8 7.20 CR
598.51

1,4 9 9.30 CR

2796.18

226.2836945:8461
CR

7,067.51
1,319.73 cR

11.521293.59°...7390: CR

CR

CR

100.00
1.392.93

934.02
9 76.5 8
6 4 4.00 CR

.00
.00

3,5 05,03
5 8 720 CR
598.51

1.499.30 CR

CR3.2
CR

33.317.65

Unencumbered

.00

25,655008,1'01 CR

81.45

11 2438 7431 5999 499 R11 :R
215820..5221 oRcii



CONF MEETINGS 2.160.68 BUS OFC 2,160.68 2.075.37 85.31 1.700.00 460.68 ca 460.68 cR 
EQUIPMENT 985.90 985.90 985.90 985.90 CR 985.90 CR 

ADMIN SALARIES 22.0 00.00 220 00.00 21.0 83.18 916.82 22,0 00.00 .00 .00 
SECR ARV 890.50 89050 890.50 .00 2,0 L109.50 SAL ES 00.00 1.109:50 

PUB RELA SUPPLIES 56.930.73 56.930.73 55.828.37 1.1 02.36 45,000.00 11.930.73 P.B 11,930.73 CR 
CONE ItEETINGS 342.31 PUB RELA & 342.31 323.95 18.36 638.00 295.69 295.69 

COMM EQUIPMENT 169.79 RELA 169.79 169.79 169.79 r.R 169.79 CR 
LEGAL 11.572.20 11,572.20 11.422.20 150.00 00.00 2427.80 2.4 27.80 

ELECTIONS OTHER 3,278.78 3.375.63 3.375.63 96.85 6.0 00.00 2624.37 2.624.37 
& EVE TI GS 1.403.96 1.403.96 1,362.09 41.87 1.700.00 296.04 296.04 

INSTITU 7.991.00 7.991.00 7,657.85 333.15 7.991.00 .00 .00 SECR SALARIES 
GROUP MED & LIFE INS 99,053.36 99,1433.49 380.13 cm 115.500.00 1.6.446.64 16.446.64 

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 13,135.05 13.135,05 9,641.38 3,493.67 1'4200.00 64064.95 6.064.95 
I 1,292.74 TU SERV 1.292.74 1.127.62 165.12 21 00.00 807.26 807.26 

SUPPLIES 145.64 141.60 ASSN 145.64 200.00 54.36 54.36 4.04 
POSTAGE 26,413.28 26.413.2(3 18.892.14 7.521.14 27.300.00 886.72 886.72 
PUBLICATIONS DUES 6,984.80 6.984.80 6,984.80 .00 6.200.00 784.800 784.80 CR 

CR 
RECRUI 
GENERAL INSURANCE 6.025.48 6.025.48 6.026.33 .85 120 00.00 5.974.52 

Total 
Bxpenditures Date 

Prev. Mo. 
To Data This Mo. Budget Unexpended unencumbered 

135.96 
k472.91 

135.96 
4.4 2.91 

.00 

.00 
550.00 

2,0 00.00 
414.04 

2.472.91 C..8 
414.04 

2.472.91 CR 
135.96 

4,472.

EQUI 

TUITION CWARGE BACK 
Y'OC EQUIPMENT 

1.077.00 
27.112.11 
26.494.88 

1,077.00 
27.112.11 
26.494.88 

17,450.17 
25.076.11 
24.906.09 

16.373.17 CR 

2.036.00 
1,588.79 15.000.00 

53.200.00 52.123.00 

11 4494.88 CR 11494.88 eR 11494.88 

52.123.00 
27.1.12.11 CR 
11494.88 

TU 116.69 I RESEARCH SUPPLIES 134.75 18.06 500.00 365.25 365.25 

DATA 

PROC EQUIPMENT 
GRANTS SUPPL I ES 
GRANTS MEETINGS 

0 AFFIRM 

PROF SALARIES 
ACADEMSAL 
WORK STUDY 

CONF MEETINGS 

CO 35.06 
3.53137 

10.993.50 

41,0 

68.91 

55.00 
524.47 
1 13.60 

.00 
113.60 

41.0 00.00 
6,5 35.06 
3.531.77 

10,993.50 

68.9;, 

55.00 
524.47 
113.60 

39.291.59 
6,181.49 
3.035.77 

10.99330 

522.07 
113.60 

1,7 08.41 
353.57 
'496.00 

.00 
431.69 

68.91 
968.83 

55.00 
2.40 

.00 

.00 

41.000.00 
7.685.00 
3.231.00 

13.213.00 
3,780.00 

850.00 

1,0 00.00 
600.00 
200,00 

44.908.00 

.00 
L149.94 

300.77 c.8 
21930 
338.26 
781.09 

5.219.62 
55.00cR

475.53 
486.40 
200.00 

.00 
L149.94 

300.77 CR 
219.50 
338.26 
781.09 

5.219.62 
55.00 CR 

475.53 
486.40 

00.00 

Account 

BUS OFC 
PUB 

AUDITING & 14.0 
& 

ADVERTISING 

27.112.11 2 

DATA PROC 
DATA SERV 
DATA PROC SUPPLIES 

OFC CONF & 
ACTT 

00.00 

113.60 

3.010.05 

2 

To 

& 

RELA 
PUB REL A 

BOARD CONF E N 

99.053.36 

NST UNALLOCATED CONTR 
FACULTI 

& 

WENT 91 7
5,97452 

KENT 
STATE 

NST 
PROC 

DATA PROC NON AR ES 
FED 

PROC CONTR 

DATA PROC & 
DATA PROC EQUIP RENTAL 
DATA 

OFC 

N CONTR SERV 

3.441.74 

39,688.38 

3.441.74 

39.688.38 38.71935 

BUS OFC CONF & MEETINGS 2.160.68 2.160.68 2075.37 85.31 1,700.00 460.68 ca 460.68 cR
BUS OFC EQUIPMENT 985.90 985.90 985.90 985.90 CR 985.90 CR
PUB RELA ADMI N SALARIES 22.0 00.00 22000.00 21.083.18 916.82 22,0 00.00 .00
PUB RELA SE CR SALARI ES 890.50 89050 .00

890.50 .00 2,0 00.00 1.10950 1.10950
PUB RELA SUPPLIES 56.930.73 56.930.73 55.828.37 1.1 02.36 45,000.00 13.930.73 P13 11,930.73 CR

342.31 3142.31PUB RELA CONE & ItEETINGS 323.95 18.36 638.00 295.69 295.69
COMM RELA EQUI PME NT 169.79 169.79 169.79 169.79 rR 169.79 CR
AUDITING & LEGAL 11,572.20 11.572.20 11.422.20 150.00 2.427.8014.0 00.00 2.4 27.80
ELECTIONS & OTHER 3.375.63 3.375.63 3.278.78 96.85 6,0 00.00 2.624.37 2624.37
BOARD CONF & EVE E TI N GS 1.403.96 1.403.96 1,362.09 41.87 1,700.00 296.04 296.04
I NSTI TU SECR SALARIES 7.991.00 7,657.85 333.15 7,991.00 .007.991.00 .00
GROUP MED & LIFE INS 99.053.36 99.053.36 99,433.49 380.13 LIR 115.500.00 16.446.64 16.446.64

LINE MPL CUE NT COMP 13,135.05 13.135,05 9,641.38 3,493.67 19.200.00 6,064.95 6.064.95
NST I TU UNALLOCATED CONTR SERV 1,292.74 1.292.74 1.127.62 165.12 21 00.00 807.26 807.26

FACULTI ASSN SUPPLIES 145.614 145.64 141.60 4.04 200.00 54.36 54.36
POSTAGE 26,413.28 26.413.26 18.892.14 7.521.114 27.300.00 886.72 886.72
PUBLICATIONS & DUES 6,984.80 6.984.80 6,984.80 .00 6.200.00 784.80 .2 784.80 CR

RECRUI WENT 13,472.91
GENERAL INSURANCE 6.025.48 6.025.48 6.026.33 5.97452.85 120 00.00

Total
Pxpenditures To Date

5,97452CR

Prev. Mo.
To Data This Mo.. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered

ADVERTISING 135.96
k472.91

135.96
4.472.91

.00

.00
550.00

2,0 00.00
414.04

2.472.91 C.8
414.04

2.472.91 CR
135.96

EQUI KENT
STATE Y'OC EQUI PME NT
TUITION CWARGE BACK 26.494.88

1.07740
27.112.11 27.112.11

1,077.00

26,494.88

17,450.17
25.076.11
24.90649

16.373.17 CR

2.036.00
1,588.79 15.000.0s

53.200.00 52.123.00
27.112.11 2
114494.88 CR 13.494.88e

52.123.00
27.112.11 CR

I NST I TU RESEARCH SUPPLIES 134.75 134.15 365.25 365.25116.69 18.06 500.00
DATA PROC PROF SALARIES
DATA PROC NON ACADEMSAL AR ES
DATA PROC FED WORK STUDY
DATA PROC CONTR SERV
DATA PROC SUPPLIES
DATA PROC CONF & MEETINGS
DATA PROC E QUI P RENTAL
DATA PROC E QUI PMENT
GRANTS OFC SUPPL I ES
GRANTS OFC CONF & MEE TI NGS
AFFIRM ACTT 0 N CONTR SERV

CO 35.06
3531.77

10.993.50

41,0 00.00

3.441.74
68.91

39,688.38
55.00

524.47
1 13.60 113.60

.00

41.0 00.00
6,5 35.06
3.531.77

10,99330
3.441.74

68,9;,
39.688.38 38.71935

55.00
524.47

39.291.59
6,181.49
3.035.77

10.99330
3.010.05

522.07
113.60

1,7 08.41
35357
496.00

.00
431.69

68.91
968.83

55.00
2.40

.00

.00

41.000.00
7.685.00
3,231.00

11.213.00
3,780.00

850.00

1,0 00.00
600.00
200.00

44.908.00

.00
L149.94

21930
300.77

338.26
781.09

5.219.62
55.00 2

1475.53
486.40
200.00

.00
L149.94

3 00.77 cR
219.50
338.26

5.219.62
781.09

55.00 CR
47553
486.40
2 00.00

Account



BLDG 
BLDG 

I CE OFF 
I 
SERVICE EQUIPMENT 

OUTL 

IMPROVEMENTS 
REPAIRS 
REPAIRS AFFIRM ACTION 

NEW BUILDINGS & ADDITIONS 
REPAIRS /INSURANCE DEF I CI ENC I S 

Account 

AFFIRM ACTION SUPPL I 
NOS 

Total 
Ex endituros 

139.65 
ACTT ON CONF do WE ET I 

CONTINGENCIES 

BUILD= FUND 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

113.87 P.E 
38.893,00 

113.87 cR 
38.893.00 

2544.1213.35 2544.1213.081.851.01 1 270.693.11 13,343,278.001 CR 9.266.12 CR 

CONF & 312.13 312.13 325.87 
BUILDING MAINT SUPPLIES 50.59455 & 3.135.80 00.00 405.45 1.1405.45 458.75 

MEETINGS 
SERVICE EQUIPMENT 7.575.94 7,575.94 14.848.814 2.727.10 5.500.00 14.06 
MAI NT MIR SE RV 

CHARGES 
PROV FOR .00 00.00 220 

26,608.92 26.608.92 22749.14 3.859.78 3.091.08 29.700.00 
919.00 919.00 .00 500.00 419.00 0 419.00 OR 

CONTIWZNCIES 40 00.00 00.00 

86,01054T 86.010.54T 76,283.101 9,727.44 113338.001 27.327.46 T 27.327.461' 1 

NSTR 

CONSTRUCTION 

IMPROVEMENT 

Prot. Mo. 
To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Una ended UnenWitsibered 

850.00 
260.35 
113.87 

260.35 

00.00 .00 
.00 

1.200.00 
.00 

5.0 38.82 

1,200.00 
.00 00.00 00.00 

5,0 38.82 38.82 5.038.82 .00 0 5.0 
9.716.05 9.716,05 

.00 
9.716.05 

.00 

.00 

.00 
0.00 

1.200.00 0 

.00 

.00 

.00 
100 00.00 

00.00 
10.0 

9.716.05 0 
00.00 

10,0 
10.0 00.00 

1.2 CR 
105.000.00 

CR 
9.716.05 or: 

10.0 00.00 
00.00 

10.0 00.00 
20.0 00.00 

15.954.871 15.9514.871' 14.7514.877 1.200.001' 00.001 184.045.131 184.045.137' 

139.65 
963.87 

50.594.55 
307.37 4.76 638.00 325.87 

FUND 

25.000.00 

105.0 

.00 
10.0 

00.00 
20.0 

10.0 

20.0 

5.0 

10,0 

200.0 

ES 
AFFIRM 963.87 

139.65 
963.87 

400.00 

38,893.00 

3.35 9.266.12 

47.1 520 1.1
MAINT 

92 924.06 

RENTAL 919.00 
3.091.08 

22.0 220 

SITE AND 

SITE 

BLDG E 

BLDG 
EQUIPMENT 

EQUIPMENT 

OTHER CAPITAL AY .00 

1.2 00.00 

.00 

20.0 

00.00 

20.0 00.00 
25.0 00.00 

105.0 

00.00 

00.00 

20.0 00.00 
25.0 00.00 

00.00 

38.82 
BLDG REPA I RS
BLDG IMPROVEMENTS

BLDG REPAIRS AFFIRM ACTION
OFF I CE EQUIPMENT

SERVICE EQUIPMENT

SITE IMPROVEMENT
25.000.00NEW BUILD I NGS & tl II ONS

BLDG REPAIRS /INSURANCE DEF I CI ENO I E

Account
AFFIRM ACTION SUPPLIES
AFFIRM ACTION CONE- & WE ET I NOS 963.87

Total
Ex endituroc

139.65

CONT I N CENCI ES

BUILD= FUND

139.65
963.87

.00

139.65
963.87

.00

.00

.00 38,893.00
113.87 pR

38.893,00
113.87 cR

38,893.00

3.35 2.544.12 13.35 2544.1213.081.851.01 1 270.693.11 13,343,278.081 CR 9.266.12 CR9.266.12

MAINT CONF & MEETINGS 307.37 4.76 638.00 325.87 325.87
BUILDING & MAINT SUPPLIES 3.135.80 520 00.00 1.1405.4550.594.55 50.59455 47.1458.75 1.1405.45

312.13 312.13
924.06SERV ICE EQUI KENT 7.575.94 7,575.94 4.848.84 2.727.10 8.500.00 924.06

MAI NT MIR SE RV
919.00RENTAL CHARGES

PROV FOR CONTINclENCIES

26,608.92 26,608.92 22749.14 3.859.78 29.700.00 3.091.08 3.091.08
919.00 919.00 .00 500.00 4 19.00 0 419.00 CR

40 220 00.00 220 00.00

86.01054 86.0 10.54 T 76,283.101 9,727.44 1 113.338.001 27.327.46 27.327.461

.00 22.0 00.00 220 00.00 220 00.00

I NSTR EQUIPMENT

OTHER CAP I TAL OUTL AY

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND

Prem. Mo.
To Date To Date This Mo. Bud et Une.. ended Unenglitsibered -

400.00
850.00

260.35 260.35

20.0 00.00 20.0 00.00 20.0 00.00
.00
.00

L200.001,200.00
.00 .00 105.0 00.00 105.0 00.00 105.0 00.00

5.0 38.82 5.0 38.82 5.038.82 .00 5,0 38.82 0 5.0 38.82 CR

9.716.05 9.716,059.716.05
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
25.0 00.00 25.0 00.00

1,200.00 0 1,200.00 CR1.2 00.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

10.0 00.00
10.0 00.00
10.0 00.00
20.0 00.00

9.716.05 0
10.0 00.00
10.0 00.00
10.0 00.00
20.0 00.00

100 0040
9.716.05 CR

10,0 00.00
10.0 0040
20.0 0040

15.954.871 15.954.87T 14754.871 1.200.001 200.0 00.001 184.045.131 184.0 45.13



BOND AND INTEREST #1 Total 

58.443.75 .444.00 58.443.75 I 
169.37 169.37 169.37 .00 500.00 330.63 

283.613.12T 283.613.121 283.613.121 .001 3.944.00 1 330.881 330.881 28 

INSURANCE 

INSURANCE 

OTHER FIXED CHARGES 

BOND AND INTEREST 

OTHER 

RETIREMENT 
. I 

I CHARGES 

WORKING CASH 

RETIREMENT 

ditures Data To 
Me. 

To Date Tbi Ho Bud at Une sended Unencumbered 

225.000.00 225.0 00.00 .00 225.000.00 .00 225.000.00 
58,144335 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 1 .00 1

1.5 1.5 00.00 

250.000.00 
17.500.00 

.001 1 269.000.001 269,000.001 .000.001' 

.00 .00 500.00 500.00 

.001 .00T .00 T .00? 5 00.001 5 00.001 00.001 

15.875.00 15.875.00 15.325.00 550.00 27.500.00 

15.875.001 15875.001 15.325.001 550.001 11.625.001 11,625.001 

17.500.00

DEBT PRINCIPAL .00 
.00 .25 

FUND 

5 

.00 

11,625.00 

Prev. 
. Account 

NTE RE ST 58 .25 
330.63 

#4 

.00 

.00 

250.0 00.00 
17.500.00 

00.00 

250.0 00.00 
17.500.00 

1.500.00 

DEBT PRINCIPAL 
NTEREST 

F kED 

.00 26

5 00.00 
MI SC EXPENSES 

FUND 

11.625.00 
EXPENSE 

27.500.00 1 

BOND AND INTEREST #1 Total
Account

58.443.75 58,443.75 58,443.75 .25 .25
I NTE RE ST .00 58.444.00

169.37 169.37 169.37 .00 500.00 330.63 330.63

283.613.12 T 283.613.121 283.613.121 .001 28 3.944.00 T 330.881 330.881

MI SC EXPENSES

INSURANCE FUND

INSURANCE EXPENSE

OTHER FIXED CHARGES

BOND AND INTEREST #4

DEBT PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT
I NTEREST
OTHER F I kED CHARGES

.

WORKING CASH FUND

DEBT PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT

To Date
Prev. ma.
To Date Thi Mo . Bud at Uno ended Unencumbered

225.000.00 225.000.00 225.000.00 .00 .00225.000.00 .00

.00
.00
.00 .00

.00
.00

.001 .001

1.5 00.00 1.5 00.00

250.0 00.00 250.0 00.00
17.500.00

250.000.00
17.500.00

1.500.00

269,000.00 T.001 269,0 00.001.00 T 269.0 00.001'

.00 .00 500.00500.00 5 00.00

5 00.00 1.00 T .00T .00T .001 500.001 500.001

11.625.00

15.875,00 T 15 8 7 5.001 15.325.00 T 550.00 T 27.500.001 11.625.001 11,625.001

15,875.00 15.8 75.00 15.325.00 550.00 27.500.00 11,625.00



PUNE 

Account 
Total Prey. Mo. 

Receipts To Date T Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended_ Unencumbered 

CURRENT TAXES 800.572.37 800,572.37 800.572.37 .00 788.394.00 12178.37 CB 12.178.37 CR 
BACK TAXES 2.758.45 2.758.45 2758.45 
IN LIEU OF TAXES 269.42 269.42 269.42 .00 269.42 0 269.42 CR 
CHARGE BACK REVENUE 14207.07 14.2 07.07 9,978.02 4.229.05 10.000.00 4207.07 0 4.2 07.07 CR 
SIMMER STATE APPORT 121,951.26 121.951.26 121,951.26 .00 2845.00 9.106.26 0 9.1. 06.26 CR 

.00 2758.45 CR 2,758.45 CR 

VOC REG RE I MB 142.244.00 14 2244 40 115.347,00 26.897.00 95,000.00 47.244.000 47.2 44.00 CR 
VOC ED EQUIP RE I:MB 13.614.00 13.614,00 3.063.00 0 16.677.00 19.331.00 5.7 17.00 5.7 17.00 
OTHER ILL. 2.094560 2.094.56•^•B 2.094.S6 4 40 209456 REV 209456 

VETERANS -REPORTING 4259.84 4,259.84 1,939.00 2320.84 5.000.00 740.16 140.16 FEE 
SIMMER TUITION 75.306.43 75.306.43 75.306.43 .00 77.484.00 2.17757 2177.57 

FALL APPORT 521034.94 524.754.94 523.734.94 1,0 00.00 569,727.00 STATE 44.99246 44.9'2.06 
SPRING !PPORT 550.960.13 559.960.13 205,316.80 345,64333 545,793.00 5.167.13 5.167.13 CR 0 

EQUAL I ZAT I ON GRANT 41.067.98 41.0.67.98 40.262.47 805.51 42.671.00 A.603.02 1,603.02 

3. 63.00 3,963.00 3.963.00 .00 .00 3.963.00_ 
VETERANS OF I NSTR 11.410.00 11. 10.00 11.410.00 11.0 00.00 410.0001t 410.00 CR 

FEDERAL WORK STUDY 170.658.00 170.658.00 131.347.93 39.310.07 139658.00 490 00.00 0 40,0 00.00 CR 

SPRING TUI ON 416.588.68 416,588.68 250.000.00 166,588.68 420.190.00 3.601.32 3.601.32 T6 
GRADUATION FEES 1.113.70 1.113.70 987.70 126,00 600.00 513.70 f13 13.70 CR 5 
TRANSCRIPT 1.312.00 1.312.00 1.082.00 230.00 700.00 612.00 0 612.00 
PUBLIC INCOME 15.867.95 15,867.95 15.867.95 7.500.00 8.367.95 PR 8.367.95 CR SE RV 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 10.990.60 10.990.60 10.990.60 .00 1 00.00 10.890.60 QS 10,890.60 CR 

OTHER REVENUE 3.308.79 3.308.79 3.09139 217,00 100.00 3.208.79 :.:E 3.2 08.79 CR 

3.334.912.4513.33 4,912.45 7..,706„e27.00 i34,235.41 r3.27141.673,001 55.239.45m 55,239.45 CR 

TUUTON 409.848.40 409.848.40 409.848.40 .00 438.617.00 28.768.60 28,768.60 

FUND 

CURRENT 
BACK TAXES 
IN LIEU OF TAXES 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 
MI SC REVENUE 

200.208.47 
689.79 

67.38 
2.655.05 
1,293.00 

200.2 08.47 
689.79 

67.38 
2655.05 
1.293.00 

209208 
689.79 

67.38 

1.129.00 

,00 197.098.00 
.00 
40 

2.655.05 100.00 
164.00 900.00 

3.110.47 0 
689.790 

67.38"R 
2.555.05'23 

393.000 

3.110.47 cR 
689.79 CR 

67.38 cR 
2.555.05m 

393.00 CR 

204.913.691 20 4913.691 202,094.641 2.819.051 198.098.0- 6,815-.6- g CR 

HEW TITLE 2 
COST 

FEES 

6 

REVENUE REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL 

11 

STATE 
GCB 

ED 

9
4

FALL 

/

BUILDING 

TAXES 47 

REVENUE REPORT

EDUCATIONAL FUND

Account
Total Prev. M.

ftceipts To Data Ta Data This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered

CURRENT TAXES 800,572.37 800,5 72.37 800.572.37 .00 786.394.00 12.178.37 ci? 12.178.37 CR
BACK TAXES 2.758.45 2758.45 2758.45 2,758.45 CR2.758.45 .00
IN LI EU OF TAXES 269.42 269.42 269.42 .00 269.42 0 269.42 CR
CHARGE BACK REVENUE 14.207.07 14.2 07,07 9,978.02 4.229.05 10.0 00.00 4207.07 0 4.2 07.07 CR
SUMER STATE APPORT 121,951.26 121.951.26 121.951.26 .00 112.845.00 9.1 06.26 0 9.1 06.26 CR

VOC ED REG RE I MB 142.244.00 14224440 115.347,00 26.397.00 47.244.00 0 47.244.00 CR95,000.00
VOC ED EQUIP RE I. 13.61/4.00 13,614.00 3.063.00 16.677.00 19.331.00 5,7 17.00 5.7 17.00

209456 209456
OTHER ILL . REV 2094.56 o 2.094.56'B 2094.56 0 .00

3,96340

VETERANS -REPORTING FEE
740.16 740.164259.84 4,259.84 1,939.00 2.320.84 5.000.00

77.484,00 2177.5775.306.43 75.306.43 75.306.43 .00 2.177.57
438.617.00 28,768.60SLANE R TU9 TI ON

FALL STATE APPORT 524734.94 52 4754.94 523.734.94 1.0 00.00

28.763.60

569.727.00 44,992.06 44.992.06
SPRING STATE if 'PORT 550,960.13 550,960.13 205.316.80 345.643.33 545.793.00 5.167.13 0 5.167.13 CR

1,603.02GCB EQUAL i SAT I ON GRANT 41,067.98 41.067.98 40.262.47 805.51 42.671.00 A,603.02

3.963.00 3.963.00 .00 .00
410.00 0 410.00 CR

3.963.00_
11,410.0011,410.00 11.410.00VETERANS COST OF I NSTR 11.0 00.00 410.00 0

FEDERAL WORK STUDY 170.658.00 170.65840 133.3147.93 39.310.07 130.658.00 4Q000.00 0 40.000.00 CR

FALL TUI Ti ON 3,601.32 3.601.32
SPR 6 NG TUI T6 ON 416,588.68 416,583.68 250.000.00 166.588.68 420.190.00

987.701.113.70 126,00 600.00 513.70 CR513.70 0
GRADUATION FEES 1,113.70

1.312.00 1.082.00 230.00 612.00 0
TRANSCRIPT FEES 1,312.00 700.00 612.00 CR

PUBS I C SERV INCOME 15.867.95 15.867.95 15,867.95 7.500.00 a367.95 cR 8,367.95 CR
1 00.00 10.890.60 0 10,890.60 CR

NTE RE ST ON INVESTMENTS 10.990.60 10.990.60 10.990.60 .00
3.091.79 217,00 3.2 08.79 :.:E100.00 3,2 08.79 CR

OTHER REVENUE 3.308,79 3.308.79

3.33 4912.451133 4912.45 ?7069e27.02 634,2.35.41 r3.271/41.673.00 T 55.239.45 CR 55,239.45 CR

409.848.40 409,848.40 409.848.140 .00

BUILDING FUND

CURRENT TAXES
BACK TAXES
IN LI EU OF TAXES
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

MI SC REVENUE

200.208.47
689.79

67.38
2.655.05
1.293.00

200,2 08.47
689.79

2655.05
67.38

1,293.00

200.205 47
689.79

67.38

1.129.00

.00 197.098.00

.00

.00
2.655.05 100.00

164.00 900.00

3.110.470
689.7912

67.33 "R
2.555.05 23

393.00 0

3.110.47 cR
689.79 CR

67.38 CR
2.555.0501

393,00 CR

198.098.0-6T 6,8 15.69 CR204.913.691 204,913.691 202094.641 2.819.051

HEW TI TLE 2



CONSTRUCTION 
Total 

Bx enditures To Date 
Pm,. Mo. 
To Date Mo. Budget nded 

AN I X TE R VENUE 53.610.92 53.610.92 RE 55,485.92 1.875.00 CR 53.300.00 310.92 CE 310.92 cR 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 76.979.95 76.979.95 
5 REVENUE 12,0 00.00 .00 .00 

142.590.871 142.590.871 136.215.871 6.375.001 00.001 43.290.87m 43290.87 CR 
s #1 

CURRENT TAXES 293.578.06 293.578.06 293.578.06 4.500.06 4.500.06 0 at 
-AXES 1.015.37 1.0 15.37 1,015.37 .00 15.37 gg 1.015.37 CR 

IN LIEU OF TAXES 98.800 CR 98.80 98.80 98.80 .00 98.80 
INTEREST INVESTMENTS 25,887.44 23.968.71 25.887.44 1.918.73 15.887.44 0 1 5.8 87.414 CR 00.00 

320.5 1 79.671 320.579.671 318.660.94T 1,9 18.73 299,078.001 21,5 01.67 CR CR 

FUND 

CURRENT 13.33834 13.338.54 TAXES .00 27.600.00 14,261.46 14.261.146 
BACK TAXES 45.98 45.9 8 .00 CR 45.98 CR 
IN LIEU. TAXES 4.48 4.48 4.48 .00 4.48 CR 

13,389.001 13.389.001 13.389.001 .001 27.600.00T 14.211.00 14.2 11.001 

ON 
.00 .00 
.00 .00 

.00 268,000.00 268,000.00 268,000.00 

.00 1,000.00 

.00 .00 .00 269,000.00 269,000.00 269,000.00 

.250.00 4 2.97 9.95 42.979.95 CR 

WORKING FUND 

SALE BONDS 250.000.00 250.000.00 .00 
INTEREST INVESTMENTS 

250.000.00 .00 00.00 .00 
95,529.35 95,5 29.35 81.887,09 13.61.2.26 15.000.00 80.5 29.350 29.35 cR 

345,529.351 345.529.351 331.887.091 13.642.261 265.000.001 80,5 29.35 CR 0,5 29.35 el 

ON 

SITE AND 

Une 

120 00.00 12000.00 120 00.00 .00 
68.729.95 

99.3 
BOND INTEREST 

CASH 

80.5 

8 

INSURANCE 

11338.514 
45.98 45.98 

BOND AND INTEREST 

TAXES 
INTEREST .00 

FUND 

This UnencumberedAccount 

UNIT 
8 34.0 00.00 

.00 289.078.00 
BACK Y 1.0 

ON 10.0 

21.501.67 

OF 250,0 

OF 4.48 fg 

#4 

CURRENT 

INVESTMENTS .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

.00 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND

Account
Total

nditureg To DateB
Prew. Mo.
To Dte This Ma. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered

UNIT 5 REVENUE 12.0 00.00 .00 .00120 00.00 12000.00 120 00.00 .00
AN I X TE R RE VENUE 53.610.92 53.610.92 55,485.92 1.875.00 CR 53.300.00 310.92 0 310.92 CR

76.979.95 76.979.95 68.729.95INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 8.250.00

142.590.871 142.590.871 136.215.87 6.375.001 99.3 00.00 T 43.290.87 CR 43290.87CR
BOND s INTEREST #1

CURRENT TAXES 293.578.06 291578.06 293.578.06 .00 289.078.00 4.500.06 0 4.500.06 at
BACK Y-AXES 1,015.37 1.0 15.37 1.015.37 .00 1.0 15.37 gg 1.015.37 CR
IN LIEU OF TAXES 98.80 98.80 98.80 .00 98.80 0 98.80 CR

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 25.887.44 25.887.44 15.887.44 0 1 5.8 87.44Cli23,968.71 1,918.73 10.0 00.00

320.5 79.671 320,579.67 318.660.94 T 1.918.731 299.078.001 21.5 01.67 cR 21.501.67 a:

INSURANCE FUND

CURRENT TAXES 11338.514 13.33834 13.338.54 .00 27.600.00 14,261.46 14.261.46
BACK TAXES 45.98 45.9 8 45.98 .00 45.98 CR 45.98 CR
IN LIEU. OF TAXES 4.48 4.48 4.48 .00 4.48 fg CR4.48

"WelS.Z.011==balit.I.122=c.

13.389.001 13.389.001 13.389.001 .001 27,600.00? 14.211.401' 14.2 11.00

BOND AND INTEREST #4

CURRENT TAXES
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
.00 268,000.00 268,000.00 268,000.00
.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

.00 .00 .00 .00 269,000.00 269,000.00 269,000.00

14 2.979.95 O. 42,979.95 CR34.0 00.00

WORIONG CASH FUND

SALE OF BONDS .00250.000.00 250.000.00 250.000.00 .00 250,0 00.00 .00
95,529.35 81.88749 13.642.26 15.000.00 80.5 29.35 0 80.5 29.35 cRINTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

345,529.351 345.529.351 331,887.091 13.642261 265.000.001 80,5 29.35 CR 80,5 29.35 el

95,529.35
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